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THE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF DEFENSE

% WASHINGTON, D.C. 20301-8000

* PRODUCTION AND
LOGISTICS

14 FEB 1345

FOREWORD

. This updated List is reissued under the authority of DoD Directive
4525.6, "Single Manager for Military Postal Service", May 5, 1980.
Its purpose is to list military post office numbers and their
locations for DoD use in addressing and routing mail. The temm
"Military Post Office (MPO)" refers to all post offices operated by
the Military Departments. The terms "Army/Air Force Post Office
(APO) and Fleet Post Office (FPO)" shall be used in addressing mail.

DoD 4525.6-L-1, "Military Post Office Location List (MPOLL),"
January 1986, is hereby cancelled.

This List is effective immediately and applies to the Office of

the Secretary of Defense (0OSD), the Military Departments, the Joint
Chiefs of Staff, the Joint Staff, the Unified and Specified Commands,
and the Defense Agencies (hereafter referred to collectively cs DoD
Components) .

Recommended changes to the List should be forwarded through channels
to Headquarters, Military Postal Service Agency, ATTN: MPSA-OP,
Alexandria, VA 22331-0006.

DoD Components may obtain copies of this List through their own
publication channels. Other Federal Agencies and the public
may purchase copies from the U.S. Department of Commerce,
National Technical Information Service, 5285 Port Royal Road,
Springfield, VA 22161-2171, Telephone Number (703)487-4650;
Order Number: PB87100277.

Records responsibility for this List is assigned to the Adjutant
General’s Office, Department of the Army. This responsibility
includes the retirement of records.
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GENERAL INFORMATION
A. PURPOSE

This List provides information on locations of MPOs, Joint Military Postal
Activities (JMPA), Aerial and Military Mail Terminals (AMT/MMT), Fleet Mail
Centers (FMC), and International Exchange Offices (IEO).

B. RESPONSIBILITIES

1. The Director of the Military Postal Service Agency shall publish and
maintain the MPOLL consistent with DoD 5025.1-M, "DoD Directives System Proce-
dures," April 1981. The MPOLL shall be published periodically, as required.
It shall be am ended in accordance with DoD 5025.1-M and distributed to ensure
expeditious routing of military mail.

2. Major overseas commanders shall ensure:

a. That information on post offices within the command is correct and
complete.

b. That all change information is submitted in a timely manner.
3. Each official in charge of a post office shall:

~a. Verify that each mailing address only (MAO) served by this post
office is correctly listed.

b. Verify page changes upon receipt.
C. SCHEME CHANGES

1. The following units or organizations are authorized to submit post
office changes directly to Headquarters, Military Postal Service Agency,
ATTN: MPSA-OP, Alexandria, VA 22331-0006. All others shall submit changes
through command channels.

Commanders In Chief
CINCUSNAVEUR
CINCLANTFLT (N421132)
CINCPACFLT (4pP)

COMMANDING GENERAL
CGFMFLANT
CGFMFPAC

COMMANDANT
U.S. COAST GUARD

COMMANDERS
1st PERSCOM
7025 AIRPS
4400 AIRPS
4401 AIRPS
5059 AIRPF
HQ PACAF/DAM
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USAPOSTGP KOREA
USAR JAPAN
JT MIL PSTL ACTY ATL
JT MIL PSTL ACTY PAC
FORSCOM
USAWESTCOM
SPACECONM :
COMSC (CODE M-11)
USPS
COMNAVDAC (CODE 83)
PFO SAN DIEGO CA :
IPS FT BENJAMIN HARRISON IN

2. Change information shall be transmitted by the most expeditious means
available. Electronically transmitted messages shall be addressed EXEC DIR MIL
POSTAL SVC AGCY ALEX VA//MPSA-OP//. Letters shall be addressed to Headquarters,
Military Postal Service Agency, ATIN: MPSA-OP, Alexandria, VA 22331-0006.
Requested changes shall be numbered consecutively beginning 1 January each
year. The number shall be included in the subject line (i.e. SUBJECT: MPOLL
CHANGE NO. 1-88).

3. When submitting changes, the following procedures apply:

a. Additions (including mailing restrictions), deletions, corrections,
and redesignations. (See page xii for format and sample entries).

b. Changes that delete a post office from the MPOLL shall specify the
future disposition of the mail addressed to that post office.

D. ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS

A: Army

AB: Air Base

F: Air Force

AMT: Aerial Mail Terminal

APO: Army or Air Force Post Office
AS: Air Station

(B): Blue Crew

C: Contract MPO

G: Coast Guard

Co: USPS Contract Office (no Military Service control)
DOM: Disposition of Mail
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FMC: Fleet Mail Center

FPO: Fleet Post Office (Navy, Marine Corps, and Coast Guard)
(6): Gold Crew

GEO-LOC: Geographic Location (i.e. Norfolk VA, Violet LA, San Diego CA)
IEO: International Exchange Office

IND-CODE: Indicater (P or B - MPO and M or W - MAO)

INST-NAME: Installation Name

JMPA: Joint Military Postal Activity

JUMPS : Joint Uniform Military Pay System

MAO/MPO: Mailing Address Only/Military Post Office

M: Marine Corps

MIA: Miami

MIL-CODE: Military Code (A-Army, F-Air Force, M-Marine, N-Navy,
G-Coast Guard and C-Contract Station)

MMT: Military Mail Terminal

MPOLL: Military Post Office Location List

MPSA: Military Postal Service Agency

MSC: Military Sealift Command

N: Navy

NMCB: Navy Mobile Comstruction Batallion

JFK New York

NYBIMC: New York Bulk and International Mail Center

OMO/0BO: Official Mail Only/Official Business Only

PAR-MPO: Parent Military Post Office

RAF: Royal Air Force
RTS: Return to Sender
SEA: Seattle




SFO: San Francisco

SHIPS-DES: Ship Hull Letter Designator (i.e. AE, BB, CVN)

SHIPS-HULL: Ship Hull Number (i.e. 25, 64, 72)

USPS: United States Postal Sexvice
E. SYMBOLS

+ Addition/Change from the previous entry in the scheme.

* Ships with unique five digit ZIP codes.

OBO Entitlement of MPO privileges is limited to the receipt and dispatch of
OBO mail; that is, a U.S. commercial enterprise in connection with its mission
on behalf of the military.

F. GATEWAYS. The first two digits of the ZIP Code indicates the gateway of
delivery. The military abbreviation determines APO (A-Army/F-Air Force) or FPO
(N-Navy/M-Marine Corps/G-Coast Guard).

1. 09XXX New York

2. 34XXX Miami

3. 96XXX San Francisco

4. 98XXX Seattle
G. DISTRIBUTION OF MPOLL

Sufficient copies of the MPOLL shall be provided to the major units or
organizations (see distribution) for distribution to subordinate elements, as
required. Those units or organizations shall provide information to MPSA-OP
as to the number of copies required.

H. Geopolitical Entities and Their Codes
The country codes used in Part I & II were taken from the U.S. Department

of Commerce/National Bureau of Standards FIPS PUB 10-3 (Federal Information
Processing Standards Publications).
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Code

AC

AG

AO

AQ

AS
AT
AU
AV

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE

BF

(a)

(B)

Name

ANTIGUA and BARBUDA

AFGHANISTAN

ALGERIA

ALBANTA

ANDORRA

ANGOLA

AMERICAN SAMOA

ARGENTINA

AUSTRALIA

ASHMORE AND CARTIER ISLANDS

AUSTRIA

ANGUILLA

ANTARCTICA

BAHRIAN

BARBADOS

BOTSWANA

BERMUDA

BELGIOUM

BAHAMAS

vii

Code

BG

BH

BL

BM

BN

BP

BR

BS

BT

BU

BV

BX

BY

BZ

CA

CB

CcD

CE

CF

CG

©)

Name

BANGLADESH
BELIZE

BOLIVIA

BURMA

BENIN

SOLOMON ISLANDS
NAVASSA ISLAND
BRAZIL

BASSAS DA INDIA
BHUTAN
BULGARIA
BOUVET ISLAND
BRUNEI

BURUNDI

GERMANY, BERLIN

CANADA
CAMBODIA
CHAD

SRI LANKA
CONGO

ZAIRE




CH
CI
cJ
CK
cM
CN
co
cQ
CR
8]
CT
Ccu
cv
Cw
cY

cz

DA
DJ

DM

DR

(D)

CHINA

CHILE

CAYMAN ISLANDS

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
CAMEROON

COMOROS

COLOMBIA

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
CORAL SEA ISLANDS TERRITORY
COSTA RICA

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
CUBA

CAPE VERDE

COOK ISLANDS

CYPRUS

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

DENMARK
DJIBOUTI
DAHOMEY
DOMINICA
JARVIS ISLAND

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

viii

EC
EG
EI
EK
ES
ET

EU

FA

FG
FI
FJ
FoO

FP

FQ

FS

(E)

(¥)

ECUADOR

EGYPT

IRELAND
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
EL SALVADOR
ETHIOPIA

EUROPA ISLAND

FALKLAND ISLAND
(ISLAS MALVINAS)
FRENCH GUIANA
FINLAND

FI1J1

FAROE ISLANDS
FRENCH POLYNESIA
BADER ISLAND
FRANCE

FRENCH SOUTHERN AND

ANTARCTIC LANDS




GA
GB
GC
GE
GH
GI
GJ
GK

GL

GP
GQ
GR
GT
GV
GY

GZ

&

HO

(G)

(H)

GAMBIA

GABON

GERMAN, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF
GHANA

GIBRALTAR

GRENADA

GUERNSEY

GREENLAND

GLORIOSO ISLANDS

GUADELOUPE

GUAM

GREECE

GUATEMALA

GUINEA

GUYANA

GAZA STRIP

HAITI
HONG KONG
HEARD ISLAND AND MCDONALD ISLANDS

HONDURAS

ix

HQ

IC
iD
M
IN

I0

IP
IR
Is
IT
v

1Y

1Z

JA

JO

(1)

J)

HOWLAND ISLAND

HUNGARY

ICELAND
INDONESIA

MAN, ISLE OF
INDIA

BRITISH INDIAN
OCEAN TERRITORY
CLIPPERTON ISLAND
IRAN

ISRAEL

ITALY

IVORY COAST
IRAQ-SAUDI ARABIA
NEUTRAL ZONE

IRAQ

JAPAN
JERSEY
JAMICA

JORDAN




JQ
Js

KQ

KS

LI
LQ
LS
LT
LU

LY

(k)

(L)

JOHNSTON ATOLL
SVALBARD AND JAN MAYEN

JUAN DE NOVA ISLAND

KENYA

KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S
REPUBLIC OF

KINGMAN REEF

KIRIBATI

DOREA, REPUBLIC OF
CHRISTMAS ISLAND

KUWAIT

LAOS

LEBANON
LIBERIA
PALMYRA ATOLL
LIECHTENSTEIN
LESOTHO
LUXEMBOURG

LIBYA

MC

MG

MI

2

NA

NC

(1)

(N)

MADAGASCAR
MARTINIQUE
MACAU
MAYOTTE
MONGOLIA
MONTSERRAT
MALAWI
MALY
MONACO
MOROCCO
MAURITIUS
MIDWAY ISLANDS
MAURITANIA
MALTA

OMAN
MALDIVES
MEXICO
MALAYSIA

MOZAMBIQUE

NETHERLAND ANTILLES
NEW CALEDONIA

NIUE




NG

NI

NO

NQ

NS

NZ

PA
PC
PE
PF
PG
PK
PL

PM

PP

PU

(P)

NORFOLK ISLAND

NIGER

VANUATU

NIGERIA

NETHERLANDS

NORWAY

NEPAL

TRUST TERRITORY

PACIFIC ISLANDS

NAURU

SURINAME

NICARAGUA

NEW ZEALAND

PARAGUAY

PITCAIRN ISLANDS

PERU

PARACEL ISLANDS

SPRATLY ISLANDS

PAKISTAN

POLAND

PANAMA

PORTUGAL

PAPUA NE'" GUINEA

GUINEA-BISSAU

OF THE

xi

QA

RO

RQ
RU

RW

SA

SB

SC

SE
SF
SG
SH
SL
SM

SN

()

(R)

(s)

QATAR

REUNION
ROMANIA
PHILLIPPINES
PUERTO RICO
MOSCOW

RWANDA

SAUDI ARABIA
ST. PIERRE AND
MIQUELON

ST. CHRISTOPHER AND
NEVIS

SEYCHELLES

SOUTH AFRICA
SENEGAL

ST. HELENA

STERRA LEONE

SAN MARINO

SINGAPORE




S0

spP

ST

SwW

sy

sz

TC

H

=

TL

TO

TS

d

TZ

(T)

SOMALIA
SPAIN

ST. LUCIA
SUDAN
SWEDEN
SYRIA

SWITZERLAND

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TROMELIN ISLAND
THATLAND

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS
TOKELAU

TONGA

TOGO

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
TUNISIA

TURKEY

TUVALU

TAIWAN

TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC OF

xii

UG

uUs

vC

VI

VQ

WA

v

W)

(W)

UGANDA
UNITED KINGDOM

UNION OR SOVIET

SOCIALIST REPUBLICS:

UNITED STATES
BURKINA

URUGUAY

ST. VINCENT AND
THE GRENADINES:
VENEZUELA
BRITISH VIRGIN
ISLANDS
VIETNAM

VIRGIN ISLANDS

VATICAN CITY

NAMIBIA

WEST BANK

WALLIA AND FUTUNA




WI
wQ
ws

wZ

YO

YS

ZA

21

(Y)

(2)

WESTERN SAHARA
WAKE ISLAND
WESTERN SAMOA

SWAZILAND

YEMEN (SANAA)
YUGOSLAVIA

YEMEN (ADEN)

ZAMBIA

ZIMBABWE

xiii




FORMAT AND SAMPLE ENTRIES

01 01 RR

FROM:

RR

APPROPRIATE COMMAND

DoD 4525.6-L-1

TO: CDR MIL POSTAL SVC AGCY ALEXANDRIA VA//MPSA-OP//

APPROPRIATE JMPA (NY, SF, SEA, MIA)

APPROPRIATE FINANCE CENTER (ARMY/AIR FORCE ONLY)

INFO:
UNCLAS
SUBJECT: MPOLL CHANGE NO
ADDITIONS:
MPOLL MPO MIL/IND
PAGE NO ZIP CODE
X XXXXX N - M
XX XXXXX N
DELETIONS:
MPOLL . MPO
PAGE NO ZIp
X/XX XX
XX/XX ).9.9.9.0.4
CORRECTIONS:
MPOLL MPO
PAGE NO ZIp
XX /XX ).4.0.0.0.4
REDESIGNATIONS:
MPOLL MPO
PAGE NO ZIpP
X/XX ).4.4.4.4.4
XX/XX oK
RESTRICTIONS:

INST NAME/
GEO-LOC

RAF WEST RUISLIP
LONDON

GEO-LOC/
COUNTRY CODE

GRAND TURK TK
AMERICAN EMBASSY PM

GEO-LOC/
COUNTRY CODE

HOWARD AFB PN

GEO-LOC/
COUNTRY CODE

SINOP TU
BIG DELTA AK US

COUNTRY PAR POS
CODE MPO RES

UK XXXxX B -C
UK - -

DISPOSITION OF MAIL

PERS/OFF: RTS
OFFICIAL: MPO XXXXX-XXXX

CHANGE TO READ

HOWARD AFB PM

NEW REDESIGNATION

US ARMY FIELD STATION
FORT GREELY

Any restrictions applicable at the MPO being reported shall be reflected by
the appropriate symbol (see section E).
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ZIP

09001
09002
09007
09008
09009
09011
09012
09017

09019

09021

09023
09025
09026
09028
09029
09030
09031
09033
09034
09035
09036
09038

09039

MIL
CODE

moom > M

> m o m » M oW >

>

- A L B

>

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE .

IND
CODE

M

M
M
M

PART I

GEO
LoC

REGGIO CALABRIA

MT LIMBAR SARDINIA

HEIDELBERG

FRANKFURT

RAMSTEIN

BRUNSSUM

RAMSTEIN

TAIF

LIVORNO

KAPAUN

THULE

SCHWABISCH HALL

~ WILDFLECKEN

SANDHOFEN

BERCHTESGADEN

MAHE

KITZINGEN

SCHWEINFURT

BAUMHOLDER

NEU ULM

WURZBURG

RIYADH

FRANKFURT

DoD 4525.6-L~1

COUNTRY

CODE

IT

IT

GE

GE

GE

NL

GE

SA

IT

GE

GL

GE

GE

GE

GE

SE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

SA

GE

PAR
MPO

09240
09161
09102
09057
09009
09011
09012
09017
09019
09021
09023
09154
09702
09028
09108
09616
09036
09702
09034
09178
09036
09038

09039




ZIP

09040
09041
09045
09046
09047
09048
09049
09050
09051
09052
09053
09054
09055
09056
09057
09058
09059
09060
09061
09063
09064
09066
09067
09068

09069

MIL
CODE

Moo > > > M

>

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

IND
CODE

M

M

= =4 = =

=

GEO
L.oC

BALIKESIR
RIYADH
KIRCHGOENS
BOBLINGEN
WERTHEIM
FAKENHAM
NEWBURY

BAD TOLZ
MALATYA
ZWEIBRUCKEN
GARMISCH
KAISERSLAUTERN
SHAPE CASTEAU
WORMS

RHEIN MAIN
WORMS

MIESAU
FRANKFURT
NELLINGEN
HEIDFLBERG
RHEIN MAIN
ERLANGEN
KAISERSLAUTERN
FUERTH
BREMERHAVEN

2

COUNTRY
CODE

TU

SA

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

BE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

PAR
MPO

09224
09038
09039
09154
09036
09179
09151
09108
09289
09189
09108
09227
09055
09028
09057
69028
09227
09057
09154
09102
09057
09696
09227
09696

09069




Z1pP

09070
09072
09074
09075
09076
09077
09078
09079
09080

09081

09082 -

09083
09084
09085
09086
09088
09090
09091
09092
09093
09094
09095
09097
09098

09099

MIL
CODE

- A > » MM >

>

>

> >

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

IND
CODE

M

P

GEO
LoC

ZIRNDORF

KERPEN

FRIEDBERG

BURTONWOOD

BUEDINGEN

BUTZBACH

MUENSTER

FRANKFURT

BAD GODESBERG

SCHWETZINGEN

OFFENBACH

UXBRIDGE

KOLSAS

. 0SLO

KAEFERTAL

CHIEVRES

ROEDELHE IM

GELNHAUSEN

NURNBERG

NURNBERG

RAMSTEIN

GERMERSHIEM

RHEIN MAIN

BAD AIBLING

HEIDELBERG

3

COUNTRY
CODE

GE

GE

GE

UK

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

UK

NO

NO

GE

BE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

PAR
MPO

09696
09072
09039
09075
09039
09039
09712
09757
09011
09102
09082
09083
09085
09085
09028
09055
09757
09039
09696
09696
09012
09164
09057
09108

09102




ZIP

09102
09103
09104
09105
09107
09108
09109
09110
09111

09112

09114 -

09117
09118
09120
09121
09122
09123
09125
09126
09127
09128
09129
09130

09131

MIL
CODE

e T T T T T T - T R S R > B

Mo» m om

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST

IND
CODE

P

M

= =

SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

GEO
Loc

HEIDELBERG
RHINEDAHLEN
GEILENKIRCHEN
NURNBERG
MOHRINGEN
MUNICH
LAUTZENHASEN
DEXHEIM

BAD KREUZNACH
SORGHOF
GRAFENWOHR
ERZURUM

IZMIR

. BRAINTREE ESSEX

SONDERSTROM

LAUTZENHASEN

SPANGDAHLEM

FAIRFORD

SPANGDAHLEM

MILDENHALL

VAIHINGEN

LAKENHEATH

SEMBACH

VAIHINGEN

COUNTRY
CODE

GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE

GE

=

=

GL

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

PAR

09102
09712
09104
09696
09154
09108
09109
09111
09111
09114
09114
09289
09224
09120
09121
09109
09123
09125
09123
09127
09154
09129
09130

09154




ZIP

09132
09133
09136
09137
09138
09139
09140
09141
09142

09143

09144 -

09145
09146
09150
09151
09152
09153
09154
09155
09159
09160
09161
09162
09164

09165

MIL
CODE

LT I - - A > > » = >

*xy

2>

o> m >

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

IND
CODE

P

2 X ¥ 2 2 22 X B 2 X <

= - - <4 = = s

-]

GEO
LOC

BITBURG
SINOP
SEMBACH
GOPPINGEN
PIRMASENS
BAMBERG
ILLESHEIM
BAD HERSFELD
SCHWABACH
GIESSEN
FISCHBACH
MAASTRICHT

FULDA

. NEWBURY

NEWBURY
DHAHRAN
BRUSSELS CITY
STUTTGART
MONROVIA

THE HAGUE

NELLINGEN

DECIMOMANNU SARDINIA

ASCHAFFENBURG

KARLSRUHE

HANAU

5

COUNTRY
CODE

GE
TU
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
NL

GE

SA
BE
GE

LI

GE
IT
GE
GE

GE

PAR

09132
09133
09130
09154
09189
09696
09326
09169
09696
09169
09189
09011
09169
09150
09150
09616
09667
09154
09155
09159
09154
09161
09165
09164

09165




MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

MIL IND GEO COUNTRY PAR

ZIP CODE CODE Loc CODE MPO

09166 A M MANNHE IM GE 09028
09168 A M VICENZA IT 09221
09169 A P GIESSEN GE 09169
09170 F M COPENHAGEN DA 09085
09171 A M MUENSTER GE 09712
09172 A M OBERAMMERGAU GE 09108
09173 A M HOHENFELS GE 09114
09175 A P DARMSTADT GE 09175
09176 A M HEILBRONN GE 09154
09177 A M ANSBACH GE 09326
09178 A P AUGSBURG GE 09178
09179 F P BRANDON UK 09179
09180 A M LANDSTUHL GE 09227
09182 A M GIEBELSTADT GE 09036
09184 A M MUNICH GE 09108
09185 A M MAINZ GE 09111
09186 A M KAISERSLAUTERN GE 09227
09188 F P FLORENNES BE 09188
09189 A P PIRMASENS GE 09189
09193 F P SHEFFORD BEDFORDSHIRE UK 09193
09194 F P BICESTER UK 09194
09198 F M CHELTENHAM UK 09194
09210 F P HARROGATE YORKSHIRE UK 09210
09211 A M DARMSTADT GE 09175




Z1P

09212
09213
09215
09216
09220
09221
09223
09224
09227

09229

09232

09236

09238

09240
09241
09243
09245
09250
09253
09252
09254
09255
09256

09279

MIL
CODE

> > L T I

rry

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST

IND
CODE

M

M

2

= =

SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

GEO
LOC

RHEIN MAIN
FRANKFURT
HAMBURG
HELSTEDT-WOBECK
WIESBADEN
VICENZA

ATHENS

IZMIR
KAISERSLAUTERN
KATSERSLAUTERN
GHEDI
ALCONBURY

HUNTINGDON
CAMBRIDGESHIRE

BRINDISI

HIGH WYCOMBE

CIRENCESTER

MUNICH

KATTERBACH

ATHENS

BAD KREUZNACH

ANKARA

ATHENS

ELEFSIS

LUDWIGSBURG

COUNTRY
CODE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

IT

GR

GE

GE

GR

GE

GR

GR

GE

PAR

09057
09757
09069
09069
09633
09221
09223
09224
09227
09227
09293
09236

09238

09240
09241
09125
09108
09326
09223
09111
09254
09223
09223

09154




ZIP

09281
09282
09283
09284
09285
09286
09289
09291
09292
09293
09294
09298
09305
09321
09322
09325
09326
09330
09333
09338
09351
09352
09353
09354

09355

MIL
CODE

I T R T T I

> rxy » g > > > L |

>

>

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

IND
CODE

M

M

2 @2 22 x = KX

GEO
1.oC

SCHWABISCH GMUND
MORON

MADRID

RABAT

MADRID
ZARAGOZA
ADANA

IRAKLION CRETE
SOESTERBERG
AVIANO
DIYARBAKIR
AL-JUBAIL

NEUBRUECKE

- KALKAR

IDAR-OBERSTEIN

KAISERSLAUTERN

ANSBACH

BAD KISSINGEN

SECKENHEIM

ESKISEHIR

ETTLINSEN

HERZOGENAURAUCH

WIESBADEN

FLENSBURG

GARLSTEDT

8

COUNTRY
CODE

GE

SP

SP

MO

SP

SP

TU

GR

NL

IT

TU

SA

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

TU

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

PAR

09154
09283
09283
09284
09285
09286
09289
09291
09292
09293
09294
09616
09305
09321
09034
09227
09326
09702
09102
09254
09164
09696
09175
09069

09069




1P

09358
09359
09360

09378

09380
09401
09403
09405
09406
09407
09411
09451
09452
09453
09454
09455
09457
09458
09502
09508
09509
09510
09511

09514

MIL
CODE

Moo » m m

>

>

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

IND
CODE

M

M

GEO
1oc

WIESBADEN
ECHTERDINGEN
KNIELINGEN

CROUGTON
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE

ISTANBUL

MADRID

HEIDELBERG
WOODBRIDGE SUFFOLK
TERCEIRA AZORES
MUNICH

BINDLACH

OBERURSEL

AMBERG

VERONA

GOPPINGEN
BABENHAUSEN
WIESBADEN

AUGSBURG

CAMP LEJEUNE NC
GUANTANAMO BAY CUBA
LONDON

LONDON

ST MAWGAN

HOLYLOCH SCOTLAND

LIST

COUNTRY
CODE

GE

GE

GE

SP

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

IT

GE

GE

GE

GE

Cu

§ & S S

PAR

09175
09154
09164

09378

09380
09283
09102
09405
09406
09108
09114
09757
09114
09221
09154
09165
09175
09178
28542
09593
09510
09510
09511

09514




MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

MIL IND GEO COUNTRY PAR

ZIP CODE CODE Loc CODE MPO

09515 N P MACHRIHANISH SCOTLAND UK 09515
09516 N P THURSO SCOTLAND UK 09516
09518 N P EDZELL SCOTLAND UK 09518
09519 N P BRAWDY WALES UK 09519
09520 N M NAPLES CAPODICHINO IT 09521
09521 N P NAPLES IT 09521
09522 N P GAETA IT 09522
09523 N P SIGONELLA SICILY IT 09523
09524 N M NAPLES IT 09521
09525 N P NEA MAKRI GR 09525
09526 N P JUFAIR BA 09526
09527 N P CAIRO EG 09527
09528 N P SOUDA BAY CRETE GR 09528
09530 N P ‘NICOSIA CY 09530
09533 N P LA MADDALENA SARDINIA IT 09533
09539 N M ROTA SP 09540
09540 N P ROTA SP 09540
09541 N M CARTAGENA SP 09540
09542 N M JUFAIR BA 09526
09553 N M LONDON UK 09510
09554 N M NAPLES IT 09521
09560 N P BERMUDA BD 09560
09571 N P KEFLAVIK IC 09571
09572 N M HOFN IC 09571

10




MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

MIL IND GEO COUNTRY PAR

ZIP CODE CODE Lroc CODE MPO

09593 N P GUANTANAMO BAY CUBA cu 09593
09596 M - P GUANTANAMO BAY CUBA cu 09596
09597 N P ARGENTINA NEWFOUNDLAND CA 09597
09598 N M SHELBURNE NOVA SCOTIA CA 09598
09607 F M NEWBURY UNITED KINGDOM UK 09607
09611 F P BERLIN GE 09611
09614 F M ISLAMABAD PK 09616
09616 F P DHAHRAN SA 09616
09633 F P WIESBADEN GE 09633
09634 F M WIESBADEN GE 09633
09659 F M FYLINGDALES YORKSHIRE UK 09150
09662 A P KINSHASA CcG 09662
09664 F M HELSINKI FI 09633
09666 A M - MAINZ-KASTEL GE 09175
09667 F P BRUSSELS CITY BE 09667
09668 F M KHARTOUM Su 09616
09669 F P HESSISCH-OLDENDORF GE 09669
09670 F M RIMINI IT 09293
09671 F M KHAMIS MUSHAYT SA 09038
09672 F P TEL AVIV IS 09672
09673 F M KIFLAVIK IC 09571
09675 F M NATROBI KE 09616
09677 A P EL GORAH EG 09677
09678 F P LISBON PO 09678

11




ZIP

09679
09690
09691
09692
09693
09694
09695
09696
09697
09701
09702
09710
09711
09712
09742
09743
09751
09755
09757
09777
09794
09801
09807
09860

09862

MIL
CODE

> > » » »> » ™ » m m & H ™ N

>

> = P> > M D>

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

IND
CODE

P

M

v XX X

-

2 =

GEO
LoC

SHARM EL SHIEK

ARAXOS

TABUK

PREUM

THESSALONIKI

COMISO SICILY

BUCHEL

FUERTH

JEDDAH

KITZINGEN

SCHWEINFURT

FRANKFURT

DUSSELDORF

" RHEINBERG

BERLIN

FRANKFURT

CRAILSHEIM

WOODBRIDGE SUFFOLK

FRANKFURT

PARIS

ROME

WURZBURG

GIESSEN

ZWEINBRUCKEN

MOSCOW

12

COUNTRY
CODE

EG

GR

SA

GE

GR

IT

GE

GE

SA

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

UK

GE

FR

IT

GE

GE

GE

RU

PAR
MPO

09679
09223
09616
09692
09693
09694
09695
09696
09697
09036
09702
09757
09712
09712
09742
09082
09326
09755
09757
09055
09794
09036
09169
09860

09057




ZIP

09870
09872
09872
28533
28542
29902
34001
34002
34003

34004

34005

34006
34007
34008
34009
34011
34020
34021
34022
34023
34024
34030
34031
34032

34033

MIL
CODE

H XXX X M >

I

rry

oo

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

IND
CODE

M

M
M
M

o

x =

<)

GEO
Loc

KARUP
ZWEIBRUCKEN
AMMAN

CHERRY POINT NC
CAMP LEJEUNE NC
BEAUFORT SC
HOWARD AFB
ALBROOK AFS
QUARRY HEIGHTS
FORT CLAYTON
FORT WILLIAM DAVIS
FORT KOBBE

FORT AMADOR

" FORT ESPINAR

ALBROOK AFS
ALBROOK AFS
SAN JOSE
MANAGUA
TEGUCIGALPA
SAN SALVADOR
GUATEMALA CITY
RIO DE JANERIO
LIMA

LA PAZ
SANTIAGO

13

LIST

COUNTRY
CODE

DA
GE
Jo
us
Uus
us
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
cs
NU
HO
ES
GT
BR
PE
BL

Cl

PAR

09085
09189
09616
28542
28542
28542
34001
34002
34003
34004
34005
34001
34007
34008
34002
34002
34020
34021
34022
34023
34024
34030
34031
34032

34033




ZIP

34034
34035
34036
34037
34038
34039
34040
34041
34042
34050
34051
34053
34054
34058
34059
34060
34061
92055
92709
96202
96204
96206
96208
96209

96210

MIL
CODE

I L T T T R

> P> X X M m b 2 % Z Z O

>

"y

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST

IND
CODE

P

P

vT X X woowm o w W X v tw X -

)

X 2 2 x =X

SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

GEO
LoC

BUENOS AIROS
MONTEVIDEO
ASUNCION
CARACAS
BOGOTA
QUITO
SAN JUAN
SANTO DOMINGO
COMAYAGUA
BORINGUEN
ROOSEVELT ROADS
SABANA SECA
ANTIGUA

" ANDROS ISLAND
FORT AMADOR
GALETA ISLAND
RODMAN
CAMP PENDLETON CA
EL TORO CA
KIMPO
YONGSAN
YONGSAN
CHUNCHON
SYDNEY
MISAWA

14

COUNTRY
CODE

AR
Uy

PA

co
EC
RQ
DR
HO
RQ
RQ
RQ
AC
BF
PM
PM
PM
Uus

us

KS
KS
AS

JA

PAR
MPO

34034
34035
34036
34037
34038
34039
34040
34041
34042
34051
34051
34053
34054
34058
34007
34008
34061
92055
92055
96371
96301
96301
96358
96209

96519




YAS S

96211
96212
96213
96214
96218
96220
96224
96230
96231

96235

96239

96244
96248
96251
96259
96264
96270
96271
96274
96276

96277

96286

96287

MIL
CODE

e B M > M > > » MW N MM » = > P> P> = = >

rxy

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST

IND
CODE

M

M

= w =

X 22 B v =

SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

GEO
LoC

SYDNEY

TAEGU

TAEGU

KIMHAE

TAEGU

CHEJU-DO
TONGDUCHON-NI
KADENA OKINAWA
TAEJON

NAHA OKINAWA
KADENA OKINAWA
YOKOTA

MAKIMINATO OKINAWA

* YONG-TAE-RI

PUSAN

KUNSAN

YOKOTA

PYONGTEAK

ANGELES CITY

SEOUL

SAN FERNANDO LAUNION
PROV

ANGELES CITY

WOOMERA

15

COUNTRY
CODE

AS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

JA

KS

JA

JA

JA

JA

KS

KS

KS

JA

KS

RP

KS

RP

RP

AS

PAR

96209
96218
96213
96214
96218
96371
96224
96239
96571
96239
96239
96328
98773
96224
96218
96264
96270
96571
96274
96570

96277

96274

96287




ZIP

96293
96298
96301
96302
96305
96311
96324
96327
96328
96331

96334

96335
96336
96343
96344
96346
96351
96356
96358
96361
96366
96367
96369
96371
96397

MIL
CODE

> » M

M o W > M om m > > W > MW > W oW om0

)

>

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST
SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

IND
CODE

M

L T~ S T - - -

< S~ SR < S = T 4

GEO
1.0C

YOKOTA
BAGUIO
YONGSAN
YONGSAN
POHAKULDA
ANGELES CITY
KWANGJU
AGANA GQ
YOKOTA
MAKIMINATO OKINAWA
AGANA GQ
KIMPO

TOKYO

" TOKYO

ZUKERAN OKINAWA
BANGKOK

AGANA GQ
JAKARTA
UIJONGBU

YOKOTA

OSAN

KADENA OKINAWA
ALICE SPRINGS
KIMPO

WONGJU KANGWON-BO

16

COUNTRY
CODE

JA

RP

&

us

JA

JA

Uus

KS

JA

JA

JA

Us

ID

KS

JA

KS

JA

AS

KS

KS

PAR
MPO

96328
96298
96301
96301
96820
96274
96324
96910
96328
98773
96910
96301
96328
96503
98773
96346
96910
96356
96358
96361
96570
96239
96369
96371

96358




ZIP

96404
96405
96408
96410
96431
96432
96434
96455
96460
96461
96483
96488
96501
96503
96504
96519
96524
96528

96555

96556
96557

96570
96571

96602

MIL
CODE

> M > M O>» > o0 > > H o»> W om M W o mw

>

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST

IND
CODE

P

Z2 X =2 "W O 2 B R v X

w

SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

GEO
Loc

CANBERRA A.C.T.
MELBOURNE VICTORIA
ANGELES CITY
ANGELES CITY
ANGELES CITY
ANGELES CITY
ANGELES CITY
OSAN

WAEGWAN

SUWON

BUPYEONG
BUPYEONG

WAKE ISLAND

" TOKYO

CAMP ZAMA
MISAWA
UIJONGBU KOREA
MANILA

KWAJALEIN MARSHALL
ISLAND

POHAKULODA HI

KWAJA ATOLL MARSHALL
ISL

0SAN
PYONGTAEK
OKINAWA

17

COUNTRY
CODE

KS

Ks
us
JA
JA
JA

KS

NQ

Us

NQ

KS
KS

JA

PAR

96404
96405
96274
96274
96431
96274
96274
96570
96218
96461
96301
96301
96820
96503
96503
96519
96358
96528

96555

96720

96555

96570
96571

98773




ZIP

96603
96604
96606
96614
96619
96630
96637
96650
96651
96652
96654
96655
96656
96658
96659
96680
96685
96690

96691

96692
96699
96863
98704

98713

MIL
CODE

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST

IND
CODE

M

M

<4

SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

GEO
LocC

OKINAWA
OKINAWA
OKINAWA
MIDWAY ISLAND
KURE ISLAND
AGANA GQ
AGANA GQ
SUBIC BAY
SUBIC BAY
SUBIC BAY
CUBI PT

HONG KONG
SAN MIGUEL
CAPAS TARLAC
HONG KONG
EXMOUTH
DIEGO GARCIA ISLAND
CHRISTCHURCH

AMUNDSEN-SCOTT SOUTH
POLE

MCMURDO STATON
SINGAPORE

KANEOHE BAY HI
CLEAR MEWS AK

KING SALMON AK

18

COUNTRY
CODE

JA

JA

JA

us

Us

us

Us

RP

RP

%

RP

RP

AS

10

NZ

AY

AY

SN

us

us

Uus

PAR
MPO

98773
98773
98773
96614
96619
96630
96637
96650
96650
96652
96654
96659
96656
96650
96659
96680
96685
96690

96692

96692
96699
96863
98704

98713




ZIP

98723
98733
98736
98760
98761
98762
98763
98764
98765

98766

98767

98768
98769
98770
98772
98773
98774
98775
98776
98777
98778
98781
98782
98783

98791

MIL
CODE

2z =z 2z =z =z

=

=

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATON LIST

IND
CODE

P

P

SORTED BY ZIP-CODE

GEO
LocC

GALENA AK
BIG DELTA AK
SHEMYA AK
YOKOHAMA
YOKOHAMA
YOKOSUKA
KUSHIRO KOKKAIDO
IWAKUNI
YOKOSUKA
SASEBO
ATSUGI

KAMI SEYA

CHINHAE

"KADENA OKINAWA

FUTENMA OKINAWA

KAWASAKI OKINAWA

ZUKERAN OKINAWA

MAKIMINATO OKINAWA

TENGAN OKINAWA

ADAK AK

CAMP KUWAE OKINAWA

IWO JIMA BONIN IS

MARCUS IS BONIN IS

SASEBO

ADAK AK

19

COUNTRY
CODE

us

us

us

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

KSs

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

us

Ja

JA

Ja

JA

us

PAR
MPO

98723
98733
98736
98760
98761
98762
98763
98764
98765
98766
98767
98768
98769
98770
98773
98773
98773
98773
98773
98791
98778
98781
98782
98766

98791




GEO
LocC

ANTIGUA

BUENOS AIRES
ALICE SPRINGS
CANBERRA A.C.T.

EXMOUTH

MELBOURNE VICTORIA

SYDNEY
SYDNEY

WOOMERA

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

PART 11

DoD 4525.6-L-1

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE

AC

AR

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

AMUNDSEN-SCOTT SOUTH

POLE
MCMURDO STATION
JUFAIR
JUFAIR
BERMUDA
BRUSSELS CITY
BRUSSELS CITY
CHIEVRES
FLORENNES
SHAPE CASTEAU
ANDROS ISLAND
LA PAZ

RIO DE JANERIO

AY

AY

BA

BA

BD

BE

BE

BE

BE

BE

BF

BL

BR

INST
NAME

NAVAL FACILITY

AMERICAN EMBASSY

ALICE SPRINGS

AMERICAN EMBASSY CANBERRA
NAVAL COMMUNICATION STA
AMER CONSUL MELBOURNE
AMER CONSUL SYDNEY

SYDNEY (EXCHANGE OFFICERS)

WOOMERA AIR STATION

SOUTH POLE STATION
NAVSUPPFORANTARCTICA DET
S/M HOLIDAY MAIL

ADMIN SUP UNIT

NAVAL AIR STATION
BRUSSELS (AMT)

NATO

CHIEVRES AIR BASE
FLORENNES AB

(NATO HQTRS)
NAVUNDERWATER SYS CEN DET
AMERYCAN EMBASSY

AMERICAN CONSULATE

20

IND
Z1P CODE
34054 P
34034 P
96369 P
96404 P
96680 P
96405 P
96209 P
96211 M
96287 P
96691 M
96692 P
09542 M
09526 P
09560 P
09153 M
09667 P
09088 P
09188 P
09055 P
34058 P
34032 P
34030 P

MIL
CODE
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MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY INST ' IND MIL

LOC CODE NAME ZIP CODE  CODE .
ARGENTIA NEWFOUNDLAND CA  NAVAL FACILITY 09597 P N )
SHELBURNE NOVA SCOTIA CA  NAVY LIASION OFFICE 09598 M N
KINSHASA C6  US MISSION ZAIRE 09662 P A
SANTIAGO CI  AMERICAN EMBASSY 34033 P F
BOGOTA CO  AMERICAN EMBASSY 34038 -~ P F
SAN JOSE CS  AMERICAN EMBASSY 34020 P F
GUANTANAMO BAY CUBA CU  NAVAL STATION 09593 P N
GUANTANAMO BAY CUBA CU  NAVAL AIR STATION 09508 M N
GUANTANAMO BAY CUBA CU  MARINE BARRACKS 09596 P M
NICOSIA CY  USDAO 09530 P N
COPENHAGEN DA  AMERICAN EMBASSY 09170 M F
KARUP , DA NATO 09870 M F
SANTO DOMINGO DR AMERICAN EMBASSY 34041 P F
QUITO : EC  AMERICAN EMBASSY 34039 P F
CAIRO EG  NAVMEDRSCH UNIT 3 09527 P N
EL GORAH EG  NORTH SIGHT 09677 P A
SHARM EL SHIEK EG  SOUTH SIGHT 09679 P A
SAN SALVADOR ES  AMERICAN EMBASSY 34023 P F
HELSINKI . FI  AMERICAN EMBASSY 09664 M F
MOSCOW RU  AMERICAN EMBASSY 09862 M F
PARIS FR  AMERICAN EMBASSY 09777 M A
AMBERG GE  POND BARRACKS 09452 M A
ANSBACH GE  BARTON BARRACKS 09177 M A
ANSBACH GE 1 ARMD-HINDENBURG KASERNE 09326 P A
ASCHAFFENBURG GE  JAGERS KASERNE 09162 M A

21




GEO
LoC

AUGSBURG
AUGSBURG
BABENHAUSEN
BAD AIBLING
BAD GODESBERG
BAD HERSFELD
BAD KISSINGEN
BAD KREUZNACH
BAD KREUZNACH
BAD TOLZ
BAMBERG
BAUMHOLDER
BERCHTESGADEN
BERLIN
BERLIN
BINDLACH
BITBURG
BOBLINGEN
BREMERHAVEN
BUCHEL
BUEDINGEN
BUTZBACH
CRAILSHEIM
DARMSTADT

DARMSTADT

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

COUNTRY
CODE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION
INST
NAME ZIP
REESE BARRACKS 09178
SHERIDAN KASERNE 09485
BABENHAUSEN KASERNE 09455
BAD AIBLING FIELD STATION 09098
AMERICAN EMBASSY 09080
MCPHEETERS BARRACKS 09141
DALEY BARRACKS 09330
8TH INF DIV/ROSE BKS 09111
BAD KREUZNACH HOSPITAL 09252
FLINT KASERNE 09050
WARNER BARRACKS 09139
HD SMITH BARRACKS 09034
STRUB KASERNE 09029
TEMPELHOF AIR BASE 09611
BERLIN BRIGADE COMPOUND 09742
CHRISTENSEN BARRACKS 09411
BITBURG AIR BASE 09132
PANZER KASERNE 09046
CARL-SCHURZ 09069
BUCHEL AIR BASE 09695
ARMSTRONG BARRACKS 09076
SCHLOSS KASERNE 09077
MCKEE BARRACKS 09751
CAMBRAI-FRISTCH 09175
STARS & STRIPES KASERNE 09211

GE
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CODE
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MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY INST ' IND MIL

LoC CODE NAME ZIP CODE  CODE .
DEXHEIM GE  DEXHEIM MILITARY COMMUNITY 09110 M A
DUSSELDORF GE  AMERICAN CONSULATE 09711 M A
ECHTERDINGEN GE  STUTTGART AIR FIELD 09359 M A
ERLANGEN GE  FERRIS BARRACKS 09066 M A
ETTLINSEN GE  RHINELAND KASERNE 09351 M A
FISCHBACH GE  FISCHBACH KASERNE 09144 M A
FLENSBURG GE  VON BRIESEN KASERNE 09354 M A
FRANKFURT GE  NIEDERRAD 09008 M F
FRANKFURT GE  3RD ARMED DIVISION 09039 P A
FRANKFURT GE  ABRAMS BLDG 09079 M A
FRANKFURT GE  AMERICAN CONSULATE 09213 M A
FRANKFURT GE  USMCA FRANKFURT 09710 M A
FRANKFURT GE  CASUAL MAIL DIRECTORY 09743 M A
FRANKFURT GE  GIBBS KASERNE 09757 P A
FRANKFURT INTL APRT GE  FRANKFURT (AMT) 09060 M F
FRIEDBERG GE  RAY BARRACKS 09074 M A
FUERTH GE  MONTIETH BARRACKS 09068 M A
FUERTH GE  JOHNSON BARRACKS 09696 P A
FULDA GE  DOWNS BARRACKS 09146 M A
GARLSTEDT GE  LUCIUS CLAY KASERNE 09355 M A
GARMISCH GE  SHERIDAN BARRACKS 09053 M A
GEILENKIRCHEN GE  GEILENKIRCHEN SITE 09104 P F
GELNHAUSEN GE  COLEMAN KASERNE 09091 M A
GERMERSHIEM GE  GERMERSHEIM SUB COMMUNITY 09095 M A
GIEBELSTADT GE  GIEBELSTADT 09182 M A
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GEO
LOC

GIESSEN

GIESSEN

GIESSEN

GOPPINGEN

GOPPINGEN

GRAFENWOHR

HAMBURG

HANAU

HEIDELBERG

HEIDELBERG

HEIDELBERG

HEIDELBERG

HEIDELBERG

HEILBRONN

HELMSTEDT-WOBECK

HERZOGENAURA!ZH

HESSISCH-OLDENDORF

HOHENFELS

IDAR-OBERSTEIN

ILLESHEIM

KAEFERTAL

KAISERSLAUTERN

KAISERSLAUTERN

KAISERSLAUTERN

KAISERSLAUTERN

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE
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NAME

AAFES WAREHOUSE
PENDELTON BKS BARRACKS
MOTION PICTURE SVC INST
COOKE BARRACKS

COOKE BARRACKS

65TH AG DET

HAMBURG AMT

PIONEER KASERNE
ROMERSTRASSE-FAMILA CENTER
CAMPBELL BARRACKS
CAMPBELL BARRACKS
PATTON BARRACKS
CAMPBELL BARRAKCS
WHARTON BARRACKS
HELMSTADT/WOBECK

HERZO BASE
HESSISCH-OLDENDORF AS
HOHENFELS

STRAUSBURG KASERNE
STARK BARRACKS
SULLIVAN BARRACKS
DEANNER KASERNE
KATSERSLAUTERN

PSTL FIN & SUP OFC
EQUIP SUPP CTR
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ZIP
09143
09169
09807
09137
09454
09114
09215
09165
09007
09063
09099
09102
09403
09176
09216
09352
09669
09173
09322
09140
09086
09054
09067
09186
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MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY INST ' IND MIL
Loc CODE NAME ZIP CODE  CODE
KAISERSLAUTERN GE  AAFES CENTRAL CREDIT PAYMT 09229 M A
KAISERSLAUTERN . GE  PANZER KASERNE 09325 M A
KALKAR GE  KALKER AIR STATION 09321 P F
KAPAUN GE  KAPAUN AIR STATION 09021 P F
KARLSRUHE GE  NEUREUT KASERNE 09164 P A
KATTERBACH GE  KATTERBACH KASERNE 09250 M A
KERPEN GE  NORVENICH AIR STATION 09072 P F
KIRCHGOENS GE  AYERS KASERNE 09045 M A
KITZINGEN GE  HARVEY BARRACKS 09031 M A
KITZINGEN GE  LARSON BARRACKS 09701 M A
KNIELINGEN GE  GERSZEWSKI BARRACKS 09360 M A
LANDSTUHL GE  LANDSTUHL MED CTR 09180 M A
LAUTZENHASEN GE  HAHN AIR BASE 09109 P F
LAUTZENHASEN GE  HAHN AIR BASE 09122 M F
LUDWIGSBURG GE  COFFEY BARRACKS 09279 M A
MAINZ GE  LEE BARRACKS 09185 M A
MAINZ-KASTEL GE  MAINZ-KASTEL KASERNE 09666 M A
MANNHEIM GE  SPINELLI BARRACKS 09166 M A
MIESAU GE  MIESAU ARMY DEPOT 09059 M A
MOHRINGEN GE  KELLEY BARRACKS 09107 M A
MUENSTER GE  LIPTON KASERNE 09078 M A
MUENSTER GE  MUENSTER 09171 M A
MUNICH GE  HAIDENPLATZ SA 09108 P A
MUNICH GE  MCGRAW KASERNE 09184 M A
MUNICH GE  MCGRAW KASERNE 09245 M A
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GEO
LoC

MUNICH
NELLINGEN
NELLINGEN
NEU ULM
NEUBRUECKE
NURNBERG
NURNBERG
NURNBERG
OBERAMMERGAU
OBERURSEL
OFFENBACH
PIRMASENS
PIRMASENS
PREUM
RAMSTEIN
RAMSTEIN
RAMSTEIN
RHEIN MAIN
RHEIN MAIN
RHEIN MAIN
RHEIN MAIN
RHEINBERG
RHINEDAHLEN
ROEDELHE IM

SANDHOFEN

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE

GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE

GE

INST
NAME

MCGRAW KASERNE
NELLINGEN BARRACKS
NELLINGEN BARRACKS
WILEY BARRACKS
NEUBRUECKE KA SERNE
FUECHT ARMY AIRFIELD
MERRELL BARRACKS

USA HOSP NURNBERG

NATG SCHOOL

CAMP KING

228TH AG CO

HUSTERHOEH KASERNE
HUSTERHOEN

PREUM AIR STATION
RAMSTEIN AB (SOUTH SIDE)
RAMSTEIN AB (NORTH SIDE)
RAMSTEIN AB (NORTH SIDE)
RHEIN MAIN AIR BASE

21 REPL BN RHEIN-MAIN AB
RHEIN MAIN AIR BASE
CORONET TEAM

REICHEL BUILDING
REICHEL BLDG

ROEDELHEIM

COLEMAN BKS BARRACKS
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ZIP
09407
09061
09160
09035
09305
09092
09093
09105
09172
09451
09082
09138
09189
09692
09009
09012
09094
09097
09212
09057
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09712
09103
09090
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SCHWABACH
SCHWABISCH GMUND
SCHWABISCH HALL
SCHWEINFURT
SCHWEINFURT
SCHWETZINGEN
SECKENHEIM
SEMBACH
SEMBACH
SORGHOF
SPANGﬁAHLEM
SPANGDAHLEM
STUTTGART
VATHINGEN
VATHINGEN
WERTHEIM
WIESBADEN
WIESBADEN
WIESBADEN
WIESBADEN
WIESBADEN
WIESBADEN
WILDFLECKEN
WORMS

WORMS

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE
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GE
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GE

GE

GE

GE

GE
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NAME

0'BRIEN BARRACKS
HARDT KASERNE

DOLAN BARRACKS
LEDWARD BARRACKS
CONN BKS BARRACKS
TOMPKINS BARRACKS
HAMMOND BARRACKS
SEMBACH AIR BASE
SEMBACH AIR BASE

ROSE BARRACKS SORGHOF
SPANGDAHLEM AIR BASE
SPANGDAHLEM AIR BASE
ROBINSON BKS BARRACKS
VAIHINGEN

PATCH BARRACKS

PEDEN BARRACKS

USAF HOSPITAL WIESBADEN
CAMP PIERI

WIESBADEN AIR BASE
WIESBADEN AIR BASE
LINDSEY AIR STATION
LINDSEY AIR STATION
WILDFLECKEN TRNG AREA
TAUKENEN BARRACKS
TAUKENEN BARRACKS
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ZIP
09142
09281
09025
09033
09702
09081
09333
09130
09136
09112
09123
09126
09154
09128
09131
09047
09220
09353
09358
09457
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GEO
Loc

WURZBURG
WURZBURG
ZIRNDORF
ZWEIBRUCKEN
ZWE IBRUCKEN
ZWEIBRUCKEN
SONDERSTROM
THULE

ARAXO0S

ATHENS

ATHENS

ATHENS
ELEFSIS
IRAKLION CRETE
NEA MAKRI
SOUDA BAY CRETE
THESSALONIKI
GUATEMALA CITY
HONG KONG
HONG KONG
COMAYAGUA
TEGUCIGALPA
HOFN

KEFLAVIK

KEFLAVIK

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GE

GL

GL

GR

GR

GR

GR

GR

GR

GR

GR

GR

GT

HO

HO

IC

IC

IC

INST
NAME

FAULENBURG KASERNE

3 INF DIV, LEIGHTON BKS
PINDER BARRACKS
KRUEZBURG KASERNE
ZWEIBRUCKEN AB
ZWEIBRUCKEN

SONDERSTROM AIR BASE
THULE AIR FORCE BASE
ARAXOS INSTALLATION
HELLENIKON AIR BASE
HELLENKION AIR BASE (AMT)
AMERICAN EMBASSY

558TH FLD ARTY GP
IRAKLION AIR STATION
NAVAL COMMUNICATION STA
NAVAL SUPPORT ACTIVITY
AMERICAN EMBASSY
AMERICAN EMBASSY
AMERICAN CONSULATE
NAVCONTDEP

POLMEROLA AIR BASE
AMERICAN EMBASSY
COMMANDER 667TH ACWS
AFI KEFLAVIK

NAVAL STATION
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ZIP
09081
09036
09070
09052
09860
09872
09121
09023
09690
09223
09253
09255
09256
09291
09525
09528
09693
34024
96655
96659
34042
34022
09572
09673

09571
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MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY INST IND MIL .
LOC CODE NAME ZIP CODE CODE
JAKARTA D AMERICAN EMBASSY JAKARTA 96356 P F .
DIEGO GARCIA ISLAND 10 NAVSUPPFAC 96685 P N
TEL AVIV IS AMERICAN EMBASSY 09672 P F
AVIANO IT AVIANO AIR BASE 09293 P F
BRINDISI IT SAN VITO DEI NORMANNI AS 09240 P F
COMISO SICILY IT COMISO AIR BASE 09694 P F
DECIMOMANNU SARDINIA IT DECIMOMANNU AIR BASE 09161 P F
GAETA IT NAVAL SUPPORT ACT DET 09522 P N
GHEDI IT GHEDI AIR BASE 09232 M F
LA MADDALENA SARDINIA IT NAVAL SUPPORT OFFICE 09533 P N
LIVORNO IT CAMP DARBY 09019 P A
MT LIMBAR SAROINIA iT MT LIMBAR AIR STATION 09002 M F
NAPLES IT NAVAL SUPPORT ACTIVITY 09521 P N
NAPLES IT NAVSUPPACT DET (AFSOUTH) 09524 M N
NAPLES IT U.S. NAVCAMSMED 09554 M N
NAPLES CAPODICHINO IT NAVAL SUPPORT ACTIVITY 09520 M N
REGGIO CALABRIA IT MT NORDELLO INSTALLATION 09001 M F
RIMINI IT RIMINI AIR STATION 09670 M F
ROME IT AMERICAN EMBASSY 09794 P F
SIGONELLA SICILY IT NAVAL AIR STATION 09523 P N
VERONA IT NATO LAND SOUTH 09453 M A
VICENZA IT CASERNA EDERLE 09168 M A
VICENZA IT CASERMA EBERLE 09221 P A
ATSUGI JA NAVAL AIR FACILITY 98767 P N
CAMP KUWAE OKINAWA JA NAVHOSP 98778 P N
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GEO
Loc

TOKYO

FUTENMA OKINAWA
IWAKUNI

IWO JIMA BONIN IS
KADENA OKINAWA
KADENA OKINAWA
NAHA OKINAWA
KADENA OKINAWA
KADENA OKINAWA
KAMI SEYA
KAWASAKI OKINAWA
KUSHIRO HOKKAIDO
MAKIMINATO OKINAWA
MAKIMINATO OKINAWA
MAKIMINATO OKINAWA
MARCUS IS BONIN IS
MISAWA

MISAWA

OKINAWA

OKINAWA

OKINAWA

OKINAWA

SASEBO

SASEBO

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE

JA
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JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

Ja

JA
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JA
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JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA
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NAME

CAMP ZAMA

MC AIR STATION

MC AIR STATION

COAST GUARD LORAN STATION
FLEET ACTIVITY

KADENA AIR BASE (PCS-1)
NAHA (MCA)

KADENA AIR BASE

KADENA AIR BASE
NAVRADRECFAC

CAMP SMEDLEY D BUTLER
COAST GUARD LORAN STATION
CAMP KINSER

CAMP KINSER

CAMP KINSER

COAST GUARD LORAN STATION
MISAWA AIR BASE

MISAWA AIR BASE

3RD MARINE DIV FMF

1ST MARINE AIRCRAFT WING
3RD FORSVCSPTGP FMF

3RD MARINE AMPHIB FORCES
HARIO FAMILY HOUSING AREA

FLEET ACTIVITY
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98772
98764
98781
98770
96230
96235
96239
96367
98768
98773
98763
96248
96331
98775
98782
96210
96519
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98783

98766
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TENGAN OKINAWA
TOYKO

TOYKO

TOYKO

YOKOHAMA
YOKOHAMA
YOKOSUKA
YOKOSUKA
YOKOTA

YOKOTA

YOKOTA

YOKOTA

YOKOTA

ZUKERAN OKINAWA
ZUKERAN OKINAWA
AMMAN

NAIROBI
BUPYEONG
BUPYEONG
CHEJU-DO
CHINHAE
CHUNCHON
KIMHAE

KIMPO

KIMPO

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE
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KS

KS

Ks
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KS

KS
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NAME

CAMP COURTNEY

NARITA INTL AIRPORT
CAMP ZAMA

CAMP ZAMA

YOKOHAMA (FMC)
YOKOHAMA HOUSING
FLEET ACTIVITY

NAVAL HOSPITAL

YOKOTA AB (PAC S S)
YOKOTA AIR BASE (EAST)
YOKOTA AIR BASE (PSC)
YOKOTA AIR BASE (WEST)
YOKOTA AIR BASE (PMOJ)
CAMP BUTLER

CAMP FOSTER

AMERICAN EMBASSY
AMERICAN EMBASSY

CAMP MARKET

CAMP MARKET

CAMP MCNAB

FLEET ACTIVITY

CAMP PAGE

KIMHAE AIR BASE
YONGSAN (CASUAL MAIL DIR)
KIMPO (MMT)
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98776
96336
96343
96503
98760
98761
98762
98765
96244
96270
96293
96328
96361
96344
98774
09892
09675
96483
96488
96220
98769
96208
96214
96335
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KIMPO
KUNSAN
KWANJU

OSAN

OSAN

PUSAN
PYONGTAEK
PYONGTAEK
SEOUL

0SAN

SUWON

TAEGU

TAEGU

TAEGU

TAEJON
TONGDUCHON-NI
UIJONGBU
UIJONGBU KOREA

WAEGWAN

WONJU KANGWON-BO

YONGSAN

YONGSAN

YONGSAN

YONGSAN

YONG-TAE-RI

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE
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AMERICAN REMEMBERS

KUNSAN AIR BASE

KWANJU AIR BASE

OSAN AIR BASE (PSC)

OSAN AIR BASE

HIALEAH COMPOUND

66TH AG CO 2ND PLT

CAMP HUMPHRIES

KIMPO I.A.P. (AMT)

OSAN AIR BASE

SUWON AIR BASE

CAMP HENRY (19 SPT CMD)

TAEGU AIR BASE

66TH AG CO 3RD PLT

CAMP AMES

2ND INF DIV

19TH AG CO 2ND PLT

CAMP STANLEY

CAMP CARROLL

CAMP LONG

HQ EUSA AND EAST

PSC YONGSAN

19TH AG CO

YONGSAN (JUSMS AG)

CAMP EDWARDS
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96366
96455
96259
96571
96271
96276
96570
96461
96212
96213
96218
96231
96224
96358
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96460
96397
96204
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96302
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MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY
LocC CODE

MONROVIA LI
RABAT MO
RESERVE APO NL
BRUNSSUM NL
MAASTRICHGT NL
SOESTERBERG NL
THE HAGUE NL
KOLSAS NO
0SLO NO
KWAJA ATOLL MARSHALL

ISLAND NQ
KWAJALEIN MARSHALL

ISLAND NQ
MANAGUA NU
CHRISTCHURCH NZ
ASUNCION PA
LIMA PE
ISLAMABAD PK
ALBROOK AFS PM
ALBROOK AFS PM
ALBROOK AFS PM
FORT AMADOR PM
FORT AMADOR PM
FORT CLAYTON PM
FORT ESPINAR PM
FORT KOBBE PM

INST
NAME

US MISSION LIBERIA
AMERICAN EMBASSY
RESERVE APO
BRUNSSUM, NL
MOBILE UNIT

CAMP NEW AMSTERDAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY
KOLSAS AIR STATION

AMERICAN EMBASSY

ROI-NAMUR ISLAND

KWAJALEIN MISSILE RANGE
AMERICAN EMBASSY
NAVSUPPFORANTARCTICA DET
AMERICAN EMBASSY
AMERICAN EMBASSY
AMERICAN EMBASSY
PANAMA AREA EXCHANGE
PANAMA CANAL COMMISSION
ALBROOK AFS

FORT AMADOR

NAVCOMMSTA PANAMA

FORT CLAYTON

FORT ESPINAR

FORT KOBBE
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09284
09027
09011
09145
09292
09159
09084

09085

96557

96555
34021
96690
34036
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34009
34011
34002
34007
34059
34004
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MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY INST IND MIL
LOC CODE NAME ZIP CODE CODE

FORT WILLIAM DAVIS PM FORT WILLIAM DAVIS 34005 P F
GALETA ISLAND PM NAVSECGRUACT 34060 M F
HOWARD AFB PM HOWARD AFB 34001 P F
QUARRY HEIGHTS PM QUARRY HEIGHTS 34003 P F
RODMAN PM NAVAL STATION 34061 P F
LISBON PO AMERICAN EMBASSY 09678 P F
TERCEIRA AZORES PO LAJES FIELD 09406 P F
ANGELES CITY RP CLARK AIR BASE 96274 P F
ANGELES CITY RP CLARK AIR BASE (PSC 1) 96286 M F
ANGELES CITY RP CLARK AIR BASE (PSC 2) 96311 M F
ANGELES CITY RP CLARK AIR BASE (PSC 4) 96408 M F
ANGELES CITY RP CLARK AIR BASE (PSC 5) 96410 M F
ANGELES CITY RP CLARK AIR BASE (PGRE WH) 96431 M F
ANGELES CITY RP CLARK AIR BASE (PSC 3) 96432 M F
ANGELES CITY RP CLARK AIR BASE 96434 M F
BAGUIO RP JOHN HAY ATR STATION 96298 P F
CAPAS TARLAC RP NAVRADTRANSFAC 96658 M N
CUBI PT RP NAVAL AIR STATION 96654 P N
MANILA RP AMERICAN EMBASSY MANILA 96528 P F
SAN FERNANDO LAUNION

PROV RP WALLACE AIR STATION 96277 P F
SAN MIGUEL RP NAVAL COMMUNICATION STA 96656 p N
SUBIC BAY RP NAVAL STATION (FMC) 96650 P N
SUBIC BAY RP NAVAL STATION 96651 M N
SUBIC BAY RP NAVAL HOSPITAL 96652 P N
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MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY INST IND ML
Loc CODE NAME ZIP CODE  CODE
BORINGUEN RQ  COAST GUARD AIR STATION 34050 M G.
ROOSEVELT ROADS RQ  NAVAL STATION 34051 P N
SABANA SECA RQ  NAVAL SECURITY GROUP ACT 34053 P N
SAN JUAN RQ  FORT BUCHANAN 34040 M A
AL-JUBAIL SA  AL-JUBAIL 09298 M F
DHAHRAN | SA  DHAHRAN (AMT) 09152 M F
DHAHRAN SA 4401 AIRPS DET 1 - 09616 P F
JEDDAH SA 4401 AIRPS DET 1 OLAC 09697 P F
KHAMIS MUSHAYT SA 4401 AIRPS DET 1 OLAD 09671 M F
RIYADH SA 4401 AIRPS DET 1 OLAA 09038 P F
RIYADH SA  ELF ONE 09041 M F
TABUK SA  TABUK 09691 M F
TAIF SA 4401 AIRPS DET 1 OLAB 09017 P F
MAHE SE  AMERICAN EMBASSY 09030 P F
SINGAPORE SN US NAVY OFFICE 96699 P N
CARTAGENA SP  NAVAL STATION DETACHMENT 09541 M N
MADRID SP  TORREJON AIR BASE 09283 P F
MADRID SP  AMERICAN EMBASSY 09285 P F
MADRID SP  TORREJON AIR BASE (AMT) 09401 M F
MORON SP  MORON AIR BASE 09282 M F
ROTA SP  NAVAL COMMUNICATION STA 09539 M N
ROTA SP  NAVAL STATION 09540 P N
ZARAGOZA SP  ZARAGOZA AIR BASE 09286 P F
KHARTOUM SU  AMERICAN EMBASSY 09668 M F

35




MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY INST . IND  MIL
10C CODE NAME Z1IP CODE  CODE

BANGKOK TH  JUSMAG BANGKOK 96346 P F
ADANA TU  INCIRLIK AIR BASE 09289 P F
ANKARA TU  ANKARA AIR STATION 09254 P F
BALIKESIR TU  BALIKESIR SITE 09040 M F
DIYARBAKIR TU  PIRINCILIK AIR BASE 09294 P F
ERZURUM TU  ERZURUM SITE 09117 M F
ESKISEHIR TU  ESKISEHIR SITE 09338 M F
ISTANBUL TU  ISTANBUL (AMT) 09380 P F
TZMIR TU  IZMIR 09118 M F
IZMIR TU  IZMIR AIR STATION 09224 P F
MALATYA TU  MALAYTA SITE 09051 M F
SINOP TU  US ARMY FIELD STATION 09133 P A
ALCONBURY UK RAF MOLESWORTH 09236 P F
BRAINTREE ESSEX UK RAF WETHERSFIELD 09120 P F
BRAWDY WALES UK NAVAL FACILITY 09519 P N
BURTONWOOD UK  RES STOR ACTY 09075 P A
MILDENHALL UK RAF MILDENHALL 09127 P F
CIRENCESTER UK RAF KEMPLE 09243 M F
CROUGTON

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE UK  RAF CROUGTON 09378 P F
EDZELL SCOTLAND UK NAVAL SECURITY GROUP ACT 09518 P N
FAIRFORD UK RAF FAIRFORD 09125 P F
FAKENHAM UK RAF SCULTHORPE 09048 M F
FYLINGDALES YORKSHIRE UK  RAF FLYINGDALES 09659 M F
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MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

GEO COUNTRY INST IND MIL
LoC CODE NAME ZIP CODE CODE

CHELTENHAM UK RAF LITTLE RISSINGTON 09198 M F
HARROGATE YORKSHIRE UK MENWITH HILL FIELD STATION 09210 P F
HIGH WYCOMBE UK HIGH WYCOMBE AIR STATION 09241 P F
HOLYLOCH SCOTLAND UK NAVAL SUPPORT ACTIVITY 09514 P N
HUNTINGDON

CAMBRIDGESHIRE UK RAF ALCONBURY 09238 P F
LAKENHEATH UK RAF FELTWELL 09129 M F
BRANDON UK RAF LAKENHEATH 09179 P F
LONDON UK NAVAL ACTIVITY 09510 P N
LONDON UK AMERICAN EMBASSY 09509 M N
L.ONDON UK RAF WEST RUISLIP 09553 M N
MACHRIHANISH SCOTLAND UK NAVAL WEAPONS FACILITY DET 09515 P N
NEWBURY UK RAF GREENHAM COMMON 09049 M F
NEWBURY UK RAF GREENHAM COMMON 09150 P F
NEWBURY UK LONDON (AMT) 09151 M F
NEWBURY UNITED KINGDOM UK RAF WELFORD 09607 M F
BICESTER UK RAF UPPER HEYFORD 09194 P F
SHEFFORD BEDFORDSHIRE UK RAF CHICKSANDS 09193 P F
ST MAWGAN UK NAVAL WEAPONS FACILITY 09511 P N
THURSO SCOTLAND UK NAVAL COMMUNICATION STA 09516 P N
UXBRIDGE UK RAF UXBRIDGE 09083 P F
WOODBRIDGE SUFFOLK UK RAF WOODBRIDGE 09405 3 F
WOODBRIDGE SUFFOLK UK RAF BENTWATERS 09755 P F
ADAK AK Us NAVSECGRUACT 98777 M N
ADAK AK us NAVAL AIR STATION 98791 P N
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GEO
Loc

AGANA GQ

AGANA GQ

AGANA GQ

AGANA GQ

AGANA GQ
AMCHITKA ALASKA
BEAUFORT SC
BIG DELTA AK
CAMP LEJEUNE NC

CAMP LEJEUNE NC

CAMP PENDLETON CA

CHERRY POINT NC

CLEAR MEWS AK

EL TORO CA

GALENA AK

POHAKULOA

KANEOHE BAY HI

KING SALMON AK

KURE ISLAND

MIDWAY ISLAND

NEWBEDFORD MA

POHAKULOA HI

SHEMYA AK

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST

SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY
CODE

Uus

Uus

us

us

Us

Uus

us

us

Us

Us

us

us

Us

us

us

us

Us

us

Us

us

us

us

us

INST
NAME

ANDERSON AIR FORCE BASE
ANDERSON AIR FORCE BASE
ANDERSON AIR FORCE BASE
NAVAL MAGAZINE
NAVAL~AIR STATION
FLTSURVSUPPCOM DET 1
CSSD-23

FORT GREELY

MOBILE UNITS (USMC)

2D FSSG FMF

1ST FSSG FMF

CSSD-21

CLEAR MEWS AFS

DET B’ 1ST FSSG FMF
GALENA APRT

JOHNSTON ISLAND

MARINE CORP AIR STATION
KING SALMON APRT

COAST GUARD LORAN STATION
NAV FAC MIDWAY ISLAND
USCGC CAMPBELL
POHAKULOA TRNG AREA

SHEMYA AIR FORCE BASE

38

ZIP
96327
96334
96351
96630
96637
98796
29902
98733
09502
28542
92055
28533
98704
92709
98723
96305
96863
98713
96619
96614
09566
96556

98736

IND
CODE
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M
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GEO
LocC

WAKE ISLAND
MONTEVIDEO

CARACAS

MILITARY POST OFFICE LOCATION LIST
SORTED BY COUNTRY AND GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

COUNTRY INST
CODE NAME Z1P
Uus WAKE ISLAND AlR BASE 96501
UY AMERICAN EMBASSY 34035
VE AMERICAN EMBASSY 34037

39

IND
CODE

MIL
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PART III

NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

NMCB 1

NMCB 133

NMCB 3

NMCB 4

NMCB 40

NMCB 5

NMCB 7

NMCB 74
OCEANOGRAPHIC UNIT 1
OCEANOGRAPHIC UNIT 2
OCEANOGRAPHIC UNIT 3
OCEANOGRAPHIC UNIT 4
OCEANOGRAPHIC UNIT 5
OIC PHMRON 2 MLSG
USCGC BASSWOOD
USCGC BOUTWELL
USCGC CAPE GEORGE
USCGC CHASE

USCGC DALLAS

USCGC EAGLE

USCGC ESCANABA
USCGC EVERGREEN

USCGC GALLATIN

SHIPS
DES

WLB

WHEC
WLB9
WHEC
WHEC
WIX

WHEC
WMEC

WHEC

40

SHIPS
HULL

388
719
5306
718
716
327
907
295

721

ZIP
CODE

34099-4900
34099-5041
96601-4921
96601-4941
96601-4981
96601-4961
34099-5061
34099-5021
09501-7101
09501~7102
96601-7103
96601-7104
09501-7105
34099-7008
96661-3901
98799-3902
96662~-3904
09566-3932
09567~3905
09568-3906
09568-3939
09568-3936

09570-3908

IND
CODE

@ £ £ ¥ £ ¥ w
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

USCGC HAMILTON
USCGC INGHAM
USCGC JARVIS
USCGC LANE HARRIET
USCGC MALLOW
USCGC MELLON
USCGC MIDGETT
USCGC MORGENTHAU
USCGC MUNROE
USCGC NORTHWIND
USCGC POLAR SEA
USCGC POLAR STAR
USCGC RUSH

USCGC SASSFRAS
USCGC SENECA
USCGC SHERMAN
USCGC TAHOMA
USCGC TAMAROA
USCGC TANEY
USCGC UNIMAK
USCGC VIGILANT
USCGC VIGOROUS
USNS ADVENTUROUS
USNS ALGOL

USNS ALTAIR

SHIPS
DES

WHEC
WHEC
WHEC
WMEC
WLB
WHEC
WHEC
WHEC
WHEC
WAGB
WAGB
WAGB
WHEC
WLB
WHEC
WHEC
WMEC
WMEC
WHEC
WHEC
WMEC
WMEC
TAGOS
TAKR
TAKR

41

SHIPS
HULL

715
35
725
903
396
717
726
722
724
282
11
10
723
401
906
720
908
166
37
379
617

627

287

291

Z1IP
CODE

09573-3931
09574-3910
96669-3912
09577-3935
96672-3913
98799-3914
96672-3915
96672-3916
96672-3917
09579-3928
98799-3919
98799-3920
96677-3921
96678-3922
09587-3937
96678-3923
09588-3938
09588-3933
09588-3925
09589-3926
09590-3934
09590-3941
96660-4027

34090-4081

09564-4024

IND
CODE
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USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
- USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS

USNS

NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

ANTARES
APACHE
ASSERTIVE
ASSURANCE
AUDACIOUS
BARTLETT
BELLATRIX
BENT SILAS
CAPABLE
CAPELLA
CATAWBA
CHAUVENET
COMFORT
CONTENDER
DE STEIGUER
DENEBOLA
DUTTON
FURMAN
HARKNESS
HASSAYAMPA

HESS H H

HIGGINS ANDREW J

HUMPHREYS, JOSHUA

INDOMITABLE

INVINCIBLE

SHIPS
DES

TAKR
TATF
TAGOS
TAGOS
TAGO
TAGOR
TAKR
TAGS
AGOS
TAKR
TATF
TAGS
TAH
TAGOS
TAGOR
TAKR
TAGS
TAK
TAGS
TAO
TAGS
TAO
TAO
TAGOS
TAGOS

42

SHIPS
HULL

294
172
9
5
11
13
288
26
16
293
168
29

20

12
289
22
280
32
145
38
190

188

10

Z1P
CODE

34090-4080
09564-4003
96660-4011
96660-4085
96660-4042
09565-4004
34090-4078
96661-4005
09566-4094
34090-4079
96662-4007
96662-4009
09566-4008
96662-4082
96663-4012
09567-4019
09567-4013
09569-4014
09573-4015
96667-4016
96667-4018
96667-4001
09573-4087
96668-4067

09574-4041

IND
CODE
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USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS

USNS

NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

KAISER HENRY J
KANE
KAWISHIWI
KILAUEA
LENTHALL JOHN
LYNCH
MARSHFIELD
MAURY
MERCURY

MERCY
ﬁISPILLION
MISSISSINEWA
MIZAR

MOHAWK

MYER ALBERT J
NARRAGANSETT
NAVAJO
NAVASOTA
NEOSHO
NEPTUNE
OBSERVATION ISLAND
PASSUMPSIC
PAWCATUCK
PERSISTENT

POINT LOMA

SHIPS
DES

TAO
TAGS
TAO
TAE
TAO
TAGOR
TAK
TAGS
TAKR
TAH
TAO
TAO
TAGOR
TATF
TARC
TATF
TATF
TAO
TAO
TARC
TAGH
TAO
TAO
TAGOS
TAGDS

43

SHIPS
HULL

187
27
146
26

189

282
39
10
19
105
144
11

170

167
169
106

143

23
107

108

ZIP
CODE

09576-4086
09576-4021
96670-4022
96670-4023
09577-4091
09577-4025
34092-4026
09578-4029
96672-4028
96672-4090
96672-4030
34092-4031
96672-4032
09578-4033
96672-4034
96673-4035
96673-4036
96673-4037
09579-4039
09579-4040
96674-4043
96675-4044
09582-4045
09582-4047

96675-4000

IND
CODE
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USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS
USNS

USNS

NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST

INST
NAME

POLLUX
PONCHATOULA
POWHATAN
PREVAIL

RANGE SENTINEL
REDSTONE
REGULUS

RIGEL

SATURN

SEALIFT ANTARCTIC

SEALIFT ARABIAN SEA

SEALIFT ARCTIC
SEALIFT ATLANTIC
SEALIFT CARIBBEAN
SEALIFT CHINA SEA
SEALIFT INDIAN OCEAN
SEALIFT MEDITERRANEAN
SEALIFT PACIFIC
SIOUX

SIRIUS

SPICA

STALWART

TITAN

TRIUMPH

TRUCKEE

SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

SHIPS SHIPS
DES HULL
TAKR 290
TAO 148
TATF 166
TAGOS 8
TAGM 22
TAGM 20
TAKR 292
TAF 58
TAFS 10
TAOT 176
TAOT 169
TAOT 175
TAOT 172
TAOT 174
TAOT 170
TAOT 171
TAOT 173
TAOT 168
TATF 171
TAFS 8
TAFS 9
TAGOS 1
AGOS 15
TAGOS 4
TAO 147

44

ZIP
CODE

34092-4062
96675-4046
09582-4048
09582-4002
34092-4049
34092-4050
34092-4010
09586-4051
09587-4052
09587-4053
09587-4054
09587-4055
09587-4056
09578-4057
09587-4058
09587-4059
09587-4060
09587-4061
96678-4063
09587-4064
96678-4066
09587-4077
96679-4093
96679-4084

09588-4068

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST

INST
NAME

USNS VANGUARD
USNS VEGA

USNS VINDICATOR
USNS WACCAMAW
USNS WALTER S DIEHL
USNS WILKES

USNS WORTHY

USNS WYMAN

USNS ZEUS

USS ACADIA*

uss ADAMS CHARLES F
USS ADAMS JOHN
USS ADAMS JOHN (B)
USS ADAMS JOHN (G)
USS ADROIT

USS AFFRAY

USS AINSWORTH

USS ALABAMA

USS ALABAMA (B)
USS ALABAMA (G)
USS ALAMO

USS ALASKA

USS ALASKA (B)

USS ALASKA (G)

USS ALBUQUERQUE

SHIPS
DES

TAG
TAK
TAGOS
TAO
TAO
TAGS
TAGOS
TAGS

TARC

DDG
SSBN
SSBN
SSBN
MSO

MSO

SSBN
SSBN
SSBN
LSD

SSBN
SSBN
SSBN

SSN

45

SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

SHIPS
HULL

194
286
3
109
193
33
14
34

42

620
620
620
509
511
1090
731
731
%31
33
732
732
732

706

ZIP
CODE

34093-4069
34093-4070
09590-4083
34093-4072
96663-4020
09591-4073
09572-4092
96683-4074
96687-4076
96647-2530
34090-1232
34093-2009
34093-2010
34093-2011
09564-1919
09564-1920
09564-1450
98799-2108
98799-2109
98799-2110
96660-1721
98799-2111
98799-2112
98799-2113

09564-2386

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST

NAME
AMERICA*
ANCHORAGE
ANTIETAM
ANTRIM
AQUILA
ARCHERFISH
ARIES
ARKANSAS
ASPRO
ATLANTA
AUGUSTA
AUSTIN
AVENGER
AVLWIN
BADGER
BAGLEY
BAINBRIDGE

BALTIMORE

BANCROFT GEORGE

BANCROFT GEORGE (B)

BANCROFT GEORGE (G)

BARB

BARBEL

BARBEY

BARBOUR COUNTY

SHIPS
DES
cv
LSD
CG
FFG
PHM
SSN
PHM
CGN
SSN
SSN
SSN
LPD
MCM
FF.
FF
FF
CGN
SSN
SSBN
SSBN
SSBN
SSN
SS
FF

LST

46

SHIPS
HULL
66

36
54
20

4

678

41
648
712

710

1081
1071
1069
25
704
643
643
643
596
580
1088

1195

ZIP
CODE
09531-2790
96660-1724
96660-1174
34090-1476
34090-3411
09564~-2358
34090-3412
96660-1168
96660-2334
09564-2392
09564-2390
09564-1707
34090-1921
09564-1441
96661-1431
96661-1429
09565-1161
09565-2384
34090-2066
34090-2067
34090-2068
96661-2312
96661-3402
96661-1448

96661-1816

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

BARNEY
BARNSTABLE COUNTY
BATES WILLIAM H
BATFISH

BATON ROUGE
BEARY DONALD B
BEAUFORT

BELKNAP

BELLEAU WOOD*
BERGALL

BERKELEY

BIDDLE

BILLFISH
BIRMINGHAM
BLAKELY

BLUE RIDGE*
BLUEBACK
BLUEFISH

BOLIVAR SIMON
BOLIVAR SIMON (B)
BOLIVAR SIMON (G)
BOLSTER

BONEFISH

BOONE

SHIPS
DES

DDG
LsT
SSN
SSN
SSN
FF

ATS

CG

SSN
DDG
cG

SSN

SSN

LCcC
SS
SSN
SSBN
SSBN
SSBN
ARS
Ss

FFG

47

SHIPS
HULL

6
1197
680
681
689

1085

26

667
15
34
676
695
1072
19
581
675
641
641
641
38
582

28

ZIP
CODE

09565-1236
09565-1818
96661-2360
34090-2361
09565-2369
09565-1445
96661-3218
09565-1149
96623-1610
09565-2347
96661-1245
09565-1157
09565-2356
96661-2375
34090-1432
96628-3300
96661-3403
09565-2355
34090-2060
34090-2061
34090-2062
96661-3201
34090-3404

34093-1484

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

BOONE DANIEL
BOONE DANIEL (B)
BOONE DANIEL (G)
BOSTON

BOULDER

BOWEN

BRADLEY ROBERT G
BREMERTON
BREWION

BRISCOE

BRISTOL COUNTY
BRONSTEIN

BROWN JESSE L
BRUMBY
BRUNSWICK
BUCHANAN
BUFFALO

BUNKER HILL
BUTTE

BYRD RICHARD E
CABLE FRANK*

CALHOUN JOHN C

CALHOUN JOHN C (B)

CALHOUN JOHN C (G)

SHIPS
DES

SSBN
SSBN
SSBN
SSN
LST
FF
FFG

SSN

DD
LST

FF

ATS
DDG
SSN

CG

DDG
AS
SSBN
SSBN

SSBN

48

SHIPS
HULL

629
629
629
703
1190
1079
49
698
1086
977
1198
1037
1089

1044

14
715
52
27
23
40
630
630

630

ZIP
CODE

34090-2033
34090-2034
34090-2035
09565-2383
09565-1811
34090-1439
34090-1503
96661-2378
96661-1446
09565-1215
96661-1819
96661-1400
34090-1449
34090-1405
96661-3219
96661-1244
96661-2395
96661-1172
09565-3005
09565-1253
34086-2615
34090-2036
34090-2037

34090-2038

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

CALIFORNIA
CALLAGHAN
CALOOSAHATCHEE
CAMDEN

CANISTEO

CANOPUS*

CAPE COD*
CAPODANNO

CARON

CARR

CARVER GEORGE W
CARVER GEORGE W (B)
CARVER GEORGE W (G)
CAVALLA

CAYUGA

CHANDLER
CHARLESTON

CHICAGO

CIMARRON
CINCINNATI

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
CLARK

CLAY HENRY

CLAY HENRY (B)

SHIPS
DES

CGN
DDG
AO
AOE
AO

AS

DD
FFG
SSBN
SSBN
SSBN
SSN
LST

DDG

SSN
AO
SSN
SSN
FFG
SSBN

SSBN

49

SHIPS
HULL

36
994

98

99
34
43
1093
970
52
656
656
656
684
1186
996
113
721
177
693
705
11
625

625

ZIP
CODE

96662-1163
96662-1266
09566-3016
98799-3013
09566-3017
34087-2595
96649-2535
09566-1453
09566-1208
34090-1506
09566-2081
09566-2082
09566-2083
96662-2364
96662-1807
96662-1268
09566-1700
96662-2401
96662-3018
09566-2373
09566-2385
09566-1469
34090-2021

34090-2022

IND
CODE

£ ¥

=




Uss

USS

uss

Uss

Uuss

LI

Uss

Uss

USSs

Uuss

uss

Uss

uss

LINN

uss

Uuss

uss

Uss

Uss

USs

USs

USSs

uss

Uss

NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

CLAY HENRY (G)
CLEVELAND
COCHRANE
COMPTE DE GRASSE
CONCORD
CONNOLE
CONOLLY
CONQUEST
CONSERVER
CONSTANT
CONSTELLATION*
CONYNGHAM
COOK

COONTZ
COPELAND
CORAL SEA*
CORONADO
CROMMELIN
CURTS

CUSHING

DACE

DAHLGREN

DALE

DALLAS

SHIPS
DES

SSBN

LPD

DDG

DD

AFS

DD

MSO

cv

DDG

FF

Db6

FFG

cv

AGF

FFG

FFG

DD

SSN

DDG

CG

SSN

50

SHIPS
HULL

625
7
21

974

1056
979
488
39
427
64
17
1083
40
25
43
11
37
38
985
607
43
19

700

ZIp
CODE

34090-2023
96662-1710
96662-1251
09566-1212
09566-3034
09566-1416
09566-1217
98799-1915
96662-3202
96662-1900
96635-2780
09566-1247
96662-1443
09566-1258
96662-1481
09550-2720
96662-3330
96662-1492
96662-1493
96662-1223
98799-2320
09567-1261
34090-1143

09567-2380

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFiCE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

DANIELS JOSEPHUS
DARTER

DAVID ALBERT
DAVIS RODNEY M
DE WERT
DEFENDER
DENVER
DETROIT

DEWEY

DEYO

DIXON*
DOLPHIN
DOWNES

DOYLE

DEUM

DUBUQUE

DULUTH

DUNCAN

DURHAM
EDENTON

EDSON
EISENHOWER DWIGHT D*
EL PASO

ELLIOT

SHIPS
DES

CG
ss
FF
FFG
FFG
MCM
LPD
AOE
DDG
DD
AS

AGSS

FFG
SSN
LPD
LPD

FFG

ATS

DD

CVN

DD

51

SHIPS
HULL

27
576
1050
60

45

45
989
37
555
1070
39

677

10

114

946
69
117

967

ZIP
CODE

09567-1150
96663-3401
96663-1410
96663-1514
34090-1499
09567-1922
96663-1712
09567-3015
34090-1263
34090-1227
96648-2605
96663-3400
96663-1430
34090-1494
96663-2357
96663-1711
96663-1709
96663-1468
96663-1701
09568-3217
09568-1200
09532-2830
09568-1704

96664-1205

IND
CODE




Uss

uss

uUss

uss

uss

uss

Uss

Uss

uss

Uss

uss

Uss

Uss

uss

uss

Uss

uss

uss

Uss

uUss

Uss

uss

USS

uss

NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

ELROD
ENGAGE
ENGLAND
ENHANCE
ENTERPRISE#*
ESTEEM
ESTOCIN
EXCEL
EXPLOIT
EXULTANT

FAHRION

FAIRFAX COUNTY

FANNING

FARRAGUT

FEARLESS

FIDELITY

FIFE

FINBACK

FITCH AUBREY

FLASHER

FLATLEY

FLETCHER

FLINT

FLORIDA

SHIPS
DES

FFG
MSO
CG

MSO
CVN
MSO
FFG
MSO
MSO
MSC
FFG

LST

DDG
MSO
MSO
DD

SSN
FFG
SSN
FFG

DD

SSBN

52

SHIPS
HULL

55
433
22
437
65
438
15
439
440
441
22
1193
1076
37
442
443
991
670
34
613
21
992
32

728

Z1P
CODE

34091-1509
34091-1901
96664-1146
98799-1902
96636-2810
98799-1903
09569-1473
96664-1904
09568-1905
34091-1906
34091-1478
09569-1814
96665-1436
09569-1255
34091-1907
34091-1908
96665-1229
09569-2350
34091-1490
96665-2324
34091-1477
96665-1230
96665-3008

98799-2099

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST

INST
NAME

FLORIDA (B)
FLORIDA (G)
FLORIKAN

FLYING FISH

FORD

FORRESTAL*

FORT FISHER

FORT McHENRY
FORTIFY

FOSTER PAUL F
FOX

FRANKLIN BENJAMIN
FRANKLIN BENJAMIN (B)
FRANKLIN BENJAMIN (G)
FREDERICK

FRESNO

FULTON*

FURER JULIUS A
GALLANT

GALLERY

GARCIA

GARY

GATES THOMAS S

GATO

SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

SHIPS SHIPS
DES HULL
SSBN 728
SSBN 728
ASR 9
SSN 673
FFG 54
cv 59
LSD 40
LSD 43
MSO 446
DD 964
CG 33
SSBN 640
SSBN 640
SSBN 640
LST 1184
LST 1182
AS 11
FFG 6
MSO 489
FFG 26
FF 1040
FFG 51
G 51
SSN 615

53

Z1P
CODE

98799-2100
98799-2101
96665-3207
09569-2353
96665-1508
34080-2730
96665-1728
96665-1731
09569-1909
96665-1202
96665-1156
34091-2057
34091-2058
34091-2059
96665-1805
96665-1803
09534-2565
34091-1464
96666~1916
34091-1482
34091-1402
96666-1505
09570-1171

09570-2326

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

GEMINI
GEORGIA
GEORGIA (B)
GEORGIA (G)
GERMANTOWN

GLOVER

GOLDSBOROUGH
GOMPERS SAMUEL*
GRANT ULYSSES S
GRANT ULYSSES S (B)

GRANT ULYSSES S (G)

GRAPPLE

GRASP

GRAY

GRAYLING

GREENLING

GRIDLEY

GROTON

GROVES STEPHEN W

GUADALCANAL*

GUAM*

GUARDFISH

GUITARRO

GURNARD

SHIPS
DES

PHM

SSBN
SSBN
SSBN

LSD

DDG

SSBN
SSBN
SSBN

ARS

FF.

SSN
SSN
CG

SSN
FFG
LPH
LPH
SSN
SSN

SSN

54

HIPS
ULL

6
729
729
729
42
1098
20
37
631
631
631
53
51
1054
646
614
21
694

29

612
665

662

Z1p
CODE

34091-3413
98799-2102
98799-2103
98799-2104
96666-1730
09570-1458
96666-1250
96641-2515
09570-2039
09570-2040
09570-2041
09570-3223
09570-3220
96666-1414
34091-2332
09570-2325
96666-1145
09570-2374
34091-1485
09562-1635
09563-1640
96666-~2323
96666-~2345

96666-2342

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

HADDO

HADDOCK

HALEAKALA

HALL GUNSTON

HALL JOHN L
HALSEY

HALYBURTON
HAMILTON ALEXANDER
HAMILTON ALEXANDER (B)
HAMILTON ALEXANDER (G)
HAMMERHEAD
HAMMOND FRANCIS
HANCOCK JOHN
HARLAN COUNTY
HART THOMAS C
HAWES

HAWKBILL

HAYLER

HELENA

HEPBURN

HERCULES

HERMITAGE

HEWES JOSEPH

HEWITT

SHIPS
DES

SSN

SSN

AE

LSD

FFG

CcG

FFG

SSBN

SSBN

SSBN

SSN

DD

LST

FFG

SSN

DD

SSN

PHM

LSD

DD

55

SHIPS
HULL

604
621
25
44
32
23
40
617
617
617
663
1067
981
1196
1092
53
666
997
725

1055

34
1078

966

ZIP
CODE

96667-2317
96667-2328
96667-3004
09573-1732
34091-1488
96667-1147
34091-1495
98799-2003
98799-2004
98799-2005
09573-2343
96667-1427
34091-1219
09573~1817
09573-1452
34091-1507
96667-2346
09573-1231
09573-2405
96667-1415
34091-3409
09573-1722
34091-1438

96667-1204

IND
CODE

£ € £ ¥ T W

o




Uss

uss

uss

uss

Uss

Uss

Uss

uss

Uss

uss

Uss

Uss

uss

Uss

uss

uss

Uss

Uss

uss

Uss

Uss

Uss

uss

Uss

NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

HILL HARRY W
HOEL

HOIST
HOLLAND*
HOLT HAROLD E
HONOLULU
HORNE
HOUSTON
HOUSTON SAM
HUNLEY*
ILLUSIVE
IMPERVIOUS
IMPLICIT
INCHON*
INDEPENDENCE*
INDIANAPOLIS
INFLICT
INGERSOLL
IOWA*

IW0 JIMA*
JACK

JACKSON ANDREW

JACKSON ANDREW (B)

JACKSON ANDREW (G)

SHIPS
DES

DD

DDG

AS

SSN
6
SSN
SSN
AS
MSO
MSO
MSO
LPH
cv
SSN
MSO
DD
BB
LPH
SSN
SSBN
SSBN

SSBN

56

SHIPS
HULL

986
13
40
32
1074
718
30
713
609
31
448
449
455
12
62
697
456
990

61

605
619
619

619

ZIP
CODE

96667-1224
96667-1243
09573-3203
34079-2585
96667-1434
09573-2398
96667-1153
96667-2393
96667-2321
09559-2580
34091-1910
34091-1911
98799-1912
09529-1655
96618-2760
96668-2377
09574-1913
96668-1228
09546-1100
09561-1625
09575-2318
09575-2006
09575-2007

09575-2008

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST

INST
NAME

JACKSON HENRY M
JACKSON HENRY-M (B)
JACKSON HENRY M (G)
JACKSON STONEWALL
JACKSON STONEWALL (B)
JACKSON STONEWALL (G)
JACKSONVILLE

JAMES REUBEN

JARRETT

JASON*

JOUETT

JUNEAU

KALAMAZOO

KAMEHAMEHA
KAMEHAMEHA (B)
KAMEHAMEHA (G)

KANSAS CITY

KAUFFMAN

KENNEDY JOHN F*

KEY FRANCIS SCOTT
KEY FRANCIS SCOTT (B)
KEY FRANCIS SCOTT (G)
KEY WEST

KIDD

SORTED BY HOBILE MPO

SHIPS SHIPS
DES HULL
SSBN 730
SSBN 730
SSBN 730
SSBN 634
SSBN 634
SSBN 634
SSN 699
FFG 57
FFG 33
AR 8
c6 29
LPD 10
AOR 6
SSBN 642
SSBN 642
SSBN 642
AOR 3
FFG 59
cv 67
SSBN 657
SSBN 657
SSBN 657
SSN 722
DDG 993

57

ZIP
CODE

98799-2105
98799-2106
98799-2107
34091-2048
34091-2049
34091-2050
09575-2379
96669-1511
96669-1489
96644-2560
96669-1152
96669-1713
09576-3028
09576-2063
09576-2064
09576-2065
96670-3025
09576-1513
09538-2800
34091-2084
34091-2085
34091-2086
09576-2402

09576-1265

¥
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

KING

KING JOHN
KINKAID

KIRK

KISKA
KITTIWAKE
KITTY HAWK*
KLAKRING

KNOX

KOELSCH

LA JOLLA

LA MOURE COUNTY
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE (B)
LAFAYETTE (G)
LAKE CHAMPLAIN
LAND EMORY S*
LANG

LAPON

LASALLE
LAWRENCE
LEADER

LEAHY

LEFTWICH

SHIPS
DES

DDG
DDG
DD
FF
AE
ASR
cv
FFG
FF
FF
SSN
LST
SSBN
SSBN
SSBN
c6
AS
FF
SSN
AGF
DDG
MSO
co

DD

58

SHIPS
HULL

41

3
965
1087
35
13
63
42
1052
1049
701
1194
616
616
616
57
39
1060

661

490
16

984

ZIP
CODE

09576-1259
09595-1233
96670-1203
96670-1447
96670-3011
09576-3208
09535-2770
34091-1497
96670-1412
34091-1409
96671-2381
09577-1815
09577-2000
09577-2001
09577-2002
96671-1177
09545-2610
96671-1420
09577-2341
09577-3320
09577-1234
34091-1917
96671-1140

96671-1222

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST

INST
NAME

LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK (B)
LEWIS AND CLARK (G)
LEXINGTON*

LEYTE GULF
LIPSCOMB GLENARD B
LOCKWOOD

LONG BEACH

LOS ANGELES
LOUISVILLE

LUCE

MACDONOUGH

MADISON JAMES
MADISON JAMES (B)
MADISON JAMES (G)
MAHAN

MANITOWOC

MARS

MARSHALL GEORGE C
MARSHALL GEORGE C (B)
MARSHALL GEORGE C (G)
MARSHALL JOHN
MAUNA KEA

MCCANDLESS

SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

SHIPS SHIPS
DES HULL
SSBN 644
SSBN 644
SSBN 644
AVT 16
CG 55
SSN 685
FF 1064
CON 9
SSN 688
SSN 724
DDG 38
DDG 39
SSBN 627
SSBN 627
SSBN 627
DDG 42
LST 1180
AFS 1
SSBN 654
SSBN 654
SSBN 654
SSN 611
AE 22
FF 1084

59

ZIP
CODE

34091-2069
34091-2070
34091-2071
34088-2700
34091-1175
09577-2365
96671-1424
96671-1160
96671-2368
96671-2404
34091-1256
34092-1257
34092-2027
34092-2028
34092-2029
34092-1260
09578-1801
96672-3030
09578-2075
09578-2076
09578-2077
09578-2322
96672-3001

09578-1444

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

MCCLOY
MCCLUSKY
MCCORMICK LYNDE
MCINERNEY
MCKEE*
MEMPHIS
MERRILL
MERRIMACK
MEYERKORD
MICHIGAN
ﬁICHIGAN (B)
MICHIGAN (G)
MIDWAY*
MILLER
MILWAUKEE
MINNEAPOLIS ST PAUL
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI*
MOBILE
MOBILE BAY
MOINESTER
MONONGAHELA
MONROE JAMES

MONROE JAMES (B)

SHIPS
DES

FF

FFG

DDG

FFG

SSN

DD

AO

SSBN

SSBN

SSBN

cv

AOR

SSN

CGN

BB

CcG

AO

SSBN

SSBN

60

SHIPS
HULL

1038
41

8

8

41
691
976
179
1058
727
727
727
41

1091

708
40
63
115
53
1097
178
622

622

ZIP
CODE

09578-1401
96672-1496
96672-1238
34092-1466
96621-2620
09578-2371
96672-1214
09578-3020
96672-1418
98799-2096
98799-2097
98799-2098
96631-2710
09578-1451
09578~3024
09578-2388
09578-1167
96689-1120
96672-1702
34092-1173
09578-1457
09578-3019
34092-2012

34092-2013

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

MONROE JAMES (G)
MONTGOMERY ELMER
MOORE JOHN A
MOOSBRUGGER
MORISON SAMUEL ELIOT
MOUNT BAKER
MOUNT HOOD
MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT WHITNEY*
NARWHAL
NASHVILLE
NASSAU*

NEVADA

NEVADA (B)
NEVADA (G)

NEW JERSEY*

NEW ORLEANS*
NEW YORK CITY
NEWPORT

NEWPORT NEWS
NIAGARA FALLS
NICHOLAS
NICHOLSON

NIMITZ*

SHIPS
DES

SSBN
FF
FFG
DD

FFG

LSD
LCC
SSN
LPD
LHA
SSBN
SSﬁN
SSBN
BB
LPH
SSN
LST

SSN

FFG
DD

CVN

61

SHIPS
HULL

622
1082
19
980
13
34
29
39
20
671

13

733
733
733
62
11
696
1179

750

47
982

68

ZIP
CODE

34092-2014
34092-1442
96672-1475
34092-1218
34092-1471
34092-3010
96672-3007
96672-1727
09517-3310
34092-2351
09579-1715
09557-1615
98799-2114
98799-2115
98799-2116
96688-1110
96627-1650
96673-2376
09579-1800
09579-2406
96673-3032
34092-1501
34092-1220

98780-~2820

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

NITRO
NORFOLK
O' BANNON
O'BRIEN
OGDEN
OHIO
OHIO (B)
OHIO (G)
OKINAWA*
OLDENDORF
OLYMPIA
OMAHA
OPPORTUNE
ORION*
ORTOLAN
OUELLET
PAGE RICHARD L
PAIUTE
PAPAGO
PARCHE
PARGO
PATTERSON
PAUL

PEARY ROBERT E

SHIPS
DES

AE

SSN

DD

)}

LPD

SSBN

SSBN

SSBN

LPH

DD

SSN

SSN

AS.

ASR

FFG

ATF

ATF

SSN

SSN

FF

62

SHIPS
HULL

23
714
987

975

726
726

726

972
717
692
41
18
22

1077

159
160
683
650
1061
1080

1073

ZIP
CODE

09579-3002
09579-2394
34092-1225
96674-1213
96674-1708
98799-2093
98799-2094
98799-2095
96625~-1630
96674~-1210
96674-2397
96674-2372
09581-3204
09513-2570
34092-3212
96674-1437
09582-1463
09582-3215
09582-3216
96675-2363
09582-2336
09582-1421
34092-1440

96675-1433

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

PAGASUS
PELELIU*
PENSACOLA
PEORIA

PERMIT

PERRY OLIVER HAZARD

PETERSON
PETREL
PHARRIS
PHILADELPHIA
PHILIP GEORGE
PHOENIX
PIGEON
PINTADO
PITTSBURGH
PLATTE
PLUCK
PLUNGER
POGY

POLK JAMES K

POLK JAMES K (B)

POLK JAMES K (G)

POLLACK

PONCE

SHIPS
DES

PHM

LHA

LSD

LST

SSN

FFG

DD

ASR

SSN

FFG

SSN

ASR

SSN

SSN

AO

MSO

SSN

SSN

SSBN

SSBN

SSBN

SSN

LPD

63

SHIPS
HULL

1

5

38
1183

594

969
14
1094
690
12
702
21
672
720
186
464
595
647
645
645
645
603

15

ZIP
CODE

34092-3408
96624-1620
09582-1726
96675-1804
96675-2310
09582-1465
09582-1207
34092-3209
09582-1454
09582-2370
96675-1470
09582-2382
96675-3211
96675-2352
09582-2400
09582-3022
96675-1914
96675-2311
96675-2333
09582-2072
09582-2073
09582-2074
96675-2316

09582-1717

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

PORTLAND
PORTSMOUTH
PRAIRIE*

PRATT WILLIAM V
PREBLE

PRESERVER
PROTEUS*
PROVIDENCE
PUFFER

PUGET SOUND*
PULASKI CASIMIR
PULASKI CASIMIR (B)
PULASKI CASIMIR (G)
PULLER LEWIS B
PYRO

QUEENFISH

RACINE

RADFORD ARTHUR W
RALEIGH

RANGER*
RATHBURNE

RAY

RAY DAVID R

RAYBURN SAM

SHIPS
DES

LsSD

SSN

AD

DDG

DDG

ARS

AS

SSN

SSN

SSBN

SSBN

SSBN

FFG

SSN

LST

DD

LPD

cv

SSN

DD

SSBN

64

SHIPS
HULL

37
707
15
44

46

19
719
652
38
633
633
633
23
24
651
1191

968

61
1057
653
971

635

21p
CODE

09582~-1725
96675-2387
96639-2500
34092-1262
09582-1264
09582-3200
96646-2575
09582-2399
98799-2338
09544-2520
34092-2045
34092-2046
34092-2047
96675-1479
96675-3003
96676-2337
96677-1812
09586-1206
09586-1705
96633-2750
96677-1417
34092-2339
96677-1209

34092-2051

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST

INST
NAME

RAYBURN SAM (B)
RAYBURN SAM (G)
REASONER
RECLAIMER
RECOVERY

REEVES

REID

RENTZ

RICKETTS CLAUDE V
RICKOVER HYMAN G
RIVERS L MENDEL
ROANOKE

ROARK

ROBERTS SAMUEL B
ROBINSON

RODGERS JOHN
ROGERS WILL
ROGERS WILL (B)
ROGERS WILL (G)
ROOSEVELT THEODORE*
RUSSELL RICHARD B
SACRAMENTO
SAFEGUARD

SAGINAW

SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

SHIPS SHIPS
DES HULL
SSBN 635
SSBN 635
FF 1063
ARS 42
ARS 43
CG 24
F¥G 30
FF¥G 46
DDG 5
SSN 709
SSN 686
AOR 7

FF 1053
FFG 58
DDG 12
DD 983
SSBN 659
SSBN 659
SSBN 659
CVN 71
SSN 687
AOE 1
ARS 50
LST 1188

65

Z1p
CODE

34092-2052
34092-2053
96677-1423
96677-3205
09586-3206
96677-1143
96677-1486
96677-1500
09586-1235
09586-2389
34092-2366
96677-3029
96677~1413
09586-1512
96677~1242
34092-1221
09586-2090
09586~2091
09586-2092
09599-2871
96677-2367
96678-3012
96678-3221

09587-1809

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST

SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST SHIPS SHIPS
NAME DES HULL
SAINT LOUIS LKA 116
SATPAN* LHA 2
SALT LAKE CITY SSN 716
SALVOR ARS 52
SAMPSON DDG 10
SAN BERNARDINO LST 1189
SAN DIEGO AFS 6
SAN FRANCISCO SSN 711
SAN JACINTO ce 56
SAN JOSE AFS 7
SAND LANCE SSN 660
SANTA BARBARA AE 28
SARATOGA cv 60
SARGO SSN 583
SAVANNAH AOR 4
SCHENECTADY LST 1185
SCOTT DDG 995
SCULPIN SSN 590
SEA DEVIL SSN 664
SEAHORSE SSN 669
SEATTLE ACE 3
SELLERS DDG 11
SEMMES DDG 18
SHARK SSN 591
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Z1P
CODE

96678-1703
09549-1605
96678-2396
96678-3222
34093-1240
96678-1810
09587~3035
96678-2391
09587-1176
96678-3036
09587-2340
34093-3006
09543-2740
96678~-2303
09587-3026
96678-1806
09587-1267
09587-2307
34093-2344
98799-2349
09587-3014
34093-1241
34093-1248

09587-2308

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

SHASTA
SHENANDOAH*
SHIELDS MARVIN
SHREVEPORT
SIDES

SIERRA*
SILVERSIDES
SIMON LAKE*
SIMPSON

SIMS W S
SKIPJACK

SOUTH CAROLINA
SPADEFISH
SPARTANBURG COUNTY
SPEAR L Y=
SPEIGEL GRUVE
SPHINX

SPRAGUE CLIFTON
SPRUANCE
STANDLEY WILLIAM H
STARK

STEIN

STERETT

STIMSON HENRY L

SHIPS
DES

AE
AD
FF
LPD

FFG

SSN
AS
FFG
FF
SSN
CGN
SSN
LST
AS
LSD
ARL
FFG
DD
CG
FFG
FF
CG

SSBN

67

SHIPS
HULL

33
44
1066
12
14
18
679
33
56
1059
585
37
668
1192
36
32
24
16
963
32
31
1065
31

655

Z1p
CODE

96678-3009
09551-2540
96678-1426
09587-1714
96678-1472
34084-2505
09587-2359
09536-2590
09587-1510
34093-1419
09587-2305
09587-1164
09587-2348
09587-1813
09547-2600
09587-1720
34093-2625
09587-1474
34093-1201
96678-1155
34093-1487
96678-1425
96678-1154

34093-2078

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

STIMSON HENRY L (B)
STIMSON HENRY L (G)
STODDERT BENJAMIN
STRAUSS JOSEPH
STUMP

STURGEON
SUBMARINE NR-1
SUMTER

SUNBIRD

SUNFISH

SURIBACHI
SWORDFISH
SYLVANIA

TARAWA*

TATTNALL

TAURUS

TAUTOG

TAYLOR

TECUMSEH
TECUMSEH (B)
TECUMSEH (G)
TEXAS

THACH

THORN

SHIPS
DES

SSBN

SSBN

DDG

DDG

DD

SSN

LST

ASR

SSN

SSN

DDG

PHM

SSN

FFG

SSBN

SSBN

SSBN

CGN

DD

68

SHIPS
HULL

655
655
22
16
978

637

1181
15
649
21

579

19

639
50
628
628
628
39
43

988

ZIP
CODE

34093-2079
34093-2080
96678-1252
96678-1246
09587-1216
34093-2329
09587-3405
09587-1802
09587-3210
34093-2335
99587-3000
96678-2302
09587-3031
96622-1600
34093-1249
34093-3410
96679-2331
34093-1504
34093-2030
34093-2031
34093-2032
96679-1166
96679-1498

34093-1226

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SPIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST

INST
NAME

TICONDEROGA
TINOSA

TISDALE MAHLON S
TOWERS

TRENTON

TREPANG

TRIPOLI*

TRIPPE

TRUETT

TRUXTUN

TUNNY

TURNER RICHMOND K
TUSCALOOSA
UNDERWOOD

VALDEZ

VALLEJO MARIANO G
VALLEJO MARIANO G (B)
VALLEJO MARIANO G (G)
VALLEY FORGE
VANCOUVER
VANDEGRIFT
VINCENNES

VINSON CARL*

VIRGINIA

SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

SHIPS SHIPS
DES HULL
CG 47
SSN 606
FFG 27
DDG 9
LPD 14
SSN 674
LPH 10
FF 1075
FF 1095
CGN 35
SSN 682
CG 20
LST 1187
FFd 36
FF 1096
SSBN 658
SSBN 658
SSBN 658
CG « 50
LPD 2
FFG 48
CG 49
CVN 70
CGN 38

69

Z1p
CODE

09588-1158
09588-2319
96679-1483
96679-1239
09588-1716
09588-2354
96626-1645
09588-1435
09588-1455
96679-1162
98799-2362
34093-1144
96679-1808
34093-1491
09590-1456
34093-2087
34093-2088
34093-2089
96682-1170
96682-1706
96682-1502
96682-1169
96629-2840

09590-1165

IND
CODE
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NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME
VOGE
VON STEUBEN

VON STEUBEN (B)
VON STEUBEN (G)
VREELAND
VULCAN*

WABASH

WADDELL
VADSWORTH
WAINWRIGHT
WEBSTER DANIEL
WEBSTER DANIEL
WEBSTER DANIEL
WHALE

WHIDBEY ISLAND
WHIPPLE

WHITE PLAINS
WICHITA
WILLAMETTE
WILLIAMS JACK
WILSON HENRY B
WILSON WOODROW
WILSON WOODROW

WILSON WOODROW

(B)
(9]

(B)
(6)

SHIPS
DES

FF

SSBN
SSBN
SSBN

FF

AOR
DDG
FFG
cG
SSBN
SSBN
SSBN
SSN
LSD

FF¥

AOR

AO

DDG
SSBN
SSBN

SSBN

70

SHIPS
HULL

1047
632
632
632
1068
5

5

24

28
626
626
626
638
41

1062

180

24

624
624

624

ZIip
CODE

34093-1407
34093-2042
34093-2043
34093-2044
34093-1428
09548-2545
96683-3027
96683-1254
96683-1467
34093-1151
09591-2024
09591-2025
09591-2026
09591-2330
09591-1729
96683-1422
96683-3033
96683-3023
96683-3021
34093-1480
96683-1237
34093-2018
34093-2019

34093-2020

IND
CODE




NAVY/COAST GUARD SHIPS AND NAVY MOBILE POST OFFICE LIST
SORTED BY MOBILE MPO

INST
NAME

USS WISCONSIN*

USS WORDEN

USS YARNELL HARRY E
USS YELLOWSTONE*
USS YORKTOWN

USS YOSEMITE*

USS YOUNG JOHN

SHIPS
DES

BB

CcG

CcG

AD

CcG

AD

DD

71

SHIPS
HULL

64

18

17

41

48

19

973

ZIP
CODE

09552-1130
96683-1142
09594-1141
09512-2525
09594-1159
34083-2510

96686-1211

IND
CODE
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PART IV

JOINT MILITARY POSTAL ACTIVITIES (JMPA)/AERIAL MAIL TERMINALS (AMT)/MILITARY
MAIL TERMINALS (MMT)/FLEET MAIL CENTERS (FMC)

JMPA/AMT/MMT/FMC
Albrook AF (AMT)
Athens AF (AMT)
Brussels AF (AMT)
Dhahran AF (AMT)
Dulles JMPA-A
Frankfurt AF (AMT)
Istanbul AF (AMT)
Jacksonville JMPA-A
Kadena (AMT)

Kimpo I.A.P. (AMT)
London AF (AMT)
Madrid AF (AMT)
Manila AF (AMT)
Miami JMPA-A

Miami (BMC)

Naples N (FMC)

New York JMPA-A

New Jersey NJI (BMC)
O0'Hara JMPA-A
Offenbach A (MMT)
Rome N (FMC)

Rota N (FMC)

San Francisco JMPA-P

San Francisco (BMC)

SYM

HOW

ATHT

BRUT

DHAT

IAD

FRAT

ISTT

JAX

OKAT

SEL

LONT

MADT

MNL

MIA

Jax

NAP

JFK-B

ORD

OFF

ROM

RTA

SFO

SFO

LOCATION

Albrook AFS, Panama
Athens, Greece
Brussels, Belguim
Dhahran, Saudi Arabia
Washington, DC
Frankfurt, Germany
Istanbul, Turkey
Jacksonville, Florida
Okinawa, Japan

Seoul, Korea

Newbury, England
Torrejon AB, Spain
Manila, Philippines
Miami, Florida
Jacksonville, Florida
Naples, Italy

New York, New York

Jersey City, New Jersey

Chicago, Illinois
Offenbach, Germany
Rome, Italy

Rota, Spain

San Francisco, California

Richmond, California

72

SERVING MPO
34002-5000
09253-5000
09153-5000
09152-5000
22041-9707
09060-5000
09380-5000
32099-1400
96239-5000
96276-5000
09151-5000
09401-5000
96528-5000
33151-9710
32099-1400
09520-0006
11430-9201
07097-9998
60666-9992
09082-0006
09520-0006
09540-0006
94188-5000

94804-9988




Seattle JMPA-A
Seattle (BMC)
Sigonella N (FMC)
Subic Bay N (FMC)
Sydney AF (AMT)
Torrejon AF (AMT)
Yokohama N (FMC)
Yokota AF (AMT)

KIMPO AB (MMT)

SEA

SEA~B

SIZ

MNL

SDY

MAO

TYO

TYO

SEL

Seattle, Washington
Federal Way, Washington
Sigonella, Sicily

Subic Bay, Philippines
Sydney, Australia
Madrid, Spain

Yokohama, Japan

Yokota, Japan

Seoul, Korea

73

98158-9741
98003-0500
09523-0006
96650-0006
96209-5000
09401-5000
98760~0006
96328-5000

96371-0006
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OFFICE
Offenbach
Manila
Seoul

Yokota

PART V

INTERNATIONAL EXCHANGE OFFICES

LOCATION

Germany

Philippine Islands
Korea

Japan

74

SERVING

APO New

APO San

APO San

APO San

MPO

York

Francisco

Francisco

Francisco

039082
96528
96301

96328




